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FmµTan  
])asika sux-GIum RBmTaMgbuRt PU-EqeKog 

)a ne)a H Bum<es oveP A  eKalFm’ ]tþmvibsSna 
el Ik TI   cMnYn    k , a l 

enH sR ma b;C a F mµTa nC Undl;B u T§ b r is ½ TTUeTA .  
sUm]TÞismhakuslenHCUncMeBaHbuBVkarICnman 

matabita CIdUnCIta nigRKU]bCÄayacarümYyGenøIeday 
BBYkjatikñúgsgSarvdþRKb;²Kña. 

sUmGs;elakd¾manKuNTaMgGs;enaH GeBa¢IjTTYl 
GnuemaTnaeRtkGr ehIysUm)anseRmcnUv]tþmRbeyaCn_ 
RBmTaMg)anesaysuxkñúgsuKtiPBmanRBHniBVanCaGvsan 
kMubIeXøógXøat eTACaRbkardéTeLIy. 

e)aHBum<elIkTI       éf¶TI        Ex    Ú 
B>s>         K>s>    
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GarmÖkfa 
- e y agtam rdæF mµn uBa Øé nRBHraCaNacRk 

km<úCa e cjq ña M 19 9 3. 
-  e y agtam RBHraCRkwtüE tgta Mgs e m þcRBH 

s gÇ raC c uHéf¶TI15 E xe ms a q ña M19 9 1. 
-  e y agtamsMNUmBr rb s ;Gn us Mvc är³ mha- 

s n iñ)aténm® n þIs gÇ e lIkTI 5 B Iéf¶TI2 dl ;éf¶ 
TI5 Exe ms a q ña M19 9 6. 

- e y agtames ckþIs e Rmc énkarcat;ta Mg 
KN³kmµaFikarEpñ kvi bsSnaFur³ rbs;semþc -
RBHmhasuemFaFibtI  RBHsgÇraCKN³mha 
n ikay  c uHéf¶T I26 Exs Iha K>s >19 96. 
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KN³ km µaF ikarEp ñkvib s S naF ur³ )ane rob cM 
c,ab;vibsSna man3fñak;KW  
- bzmvibsSna 1 
- mFümvibsSna 1 
- ]tþmvibsSna 1 

- c, ab ;b zmvib sS nanigmF ümvib s S na ´RBH 
kruNa GatµaPaB )ane robc MrYce Rs cCas ßaBre hIy  
kñúgTIe nHs Ume rob e rogn Uv eKalFm’]tþm 
vibsSna b n þ e day mane Kalb MNgcg;[ Pikçú ú 
s ame Nr ])as k ])as ika B uT§b ris ½TTUe TA 
RKb ;v½y  R Kb ;Can;fñak ; Ed l)ans ikS avib s S nafñak; 
b z m n i g m F ü m c b ; e h I y s i k S a b E n ß m  e d I m , I e F V I [   
c Me NHviC ¢aEp ñkxagvib s S naF ur³ e naH)anrIkce Rm In 
ruge rOgxøa Mge LIg n ige F VI[c itþrb s ;Gñks ikS arwgrwt  
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b ris uT§vie s s Cag n ige FVI[Cak;c, as ;n UvKuNman 
QanGPiBa Øa nigmKÁplCae lakutþrn ige dIm, Ita Mg  
Tukn Uvs as naRBHb rmRKUEp ñ kvib s S naF ur³  [)an  
fáúMe fá Igruge rOg n igb e gáInsamKÁIF m ’e s ckþIs ¶b ;kay  
vacaci tþénsaFu CnTaMgLay km©at;bg;nUvPaBhigSa 
EdlCaTIna Mmkn Uve s ckþIvina s RKb ;y :ag [)an 
esckþIsuxsnþiPaBTUeTAkñúge lakTaMgmUlGs;kal 
CaGEgVgte roge TA.  
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l>r matikaFm’ TMB½r 
1 rUb s mab tþi4b ¤5kñúgkm µd æan11 

KWks iN10 Gana)aNs Sti1>> 
11 

2 hat;s mab tþi8 [s Þat;e day vs I 
Ta Mg5 

16 

3 s ikS aGMB ITs S n³ s mab tiþ4 18 

4 
karkMNt;dwgr Ub F m ’n ignamF m ’ 
kñúgGtI t  

20 

5 karkMNt;dwgn UvnamrUb xag e RkA  20 

6 karkMNt;dwgn UvnamrUb kñ úgGtIt 
GnaKt b c © úb , nñ 

22 
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7   
karkMNt;dwgn Uve ht ub c © ½y  
rb s ;namrUb  

47 

8 
karRb tib tþie XIjRBHéR tl kçN_ 
e day GMNacklab s mµs nBa ØaN 
n ig]Ty B Vy anub s S najaN 

54 

9 
vib s S nUb káie ls  10 b ¤ 30 
n igkarlHb g;e day éRtlkçN_ 

69 

10 Rb tib tþitamvib s S najaN 9 71 

11 Griy s c © 4 72 

12 mKÁ4  pl4  n iB Van1/ 2/ 3 75 

13 b c ©e vkçNjaN 19  79 

; s ikS aGMB Ikie ls n igF m’b En ßm 81 
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kmµviFIsikSavibsSnafñak;]tþm 
eKalFm’]tþmvibsSna 
matika mancMnYn 13 

I. kkkk ---- r Ub s mab tþi r Ub s mab tþi r Ub s mab tþi r Ub s mab tþi 4444 b ¤ 5555 kñúgkm µdæan 11KW 
ks iN 10 Gana)ansS ti1  
 xxxx ---- r Ub s mab tþir Ub s mab tþir Ub s mab tþir Ub s mab tþi 3 b ¤ 4 kñúg km µdæankm µdæankm µdæankm µdæan 3 KW 
e mtþaRBh µvihar 1 kruNaRBh µvihar 1 
m uTitaRBh µvihar 1  
 KKKK ---- GrUb s mab t þiGrUb s mab t þiGrUb s mab t þiGrUb s mab t þi TI4 b ¤TI5 kñúg ]e b kçaRBh µ- 
vihar 1 
 XXXX ---- Gr Ub s mab tþiGr Ub s mab tþiGr Ub s mab tþiGr Ub s mab tþi 4kñúg Grub , km µdæan 4 
II. hat;nUv s mab t þi s mab t þi s mab t þi s mab t þi 8888 [sÞat;eday vsvsvsvsI TaMg5 



9 

III. s ikS aGMB I T s S nT s S nT s S nT s S n ³³³³ s mab t þi s mab t þi s mab t þi s mab t þi 4444     
IV.karkMNt ;dwgn Uv r Ub F m ’r Ub F m ’r Ub F m ’r Ub F m ’ n ig namF m ’namF m ’namF m ’namF m ’ kñúgGtI t  
V. karkMNt;d wgn Uv r Ubr Ubr Ubr Ub nig namnamnamnam xage RkA 
VI. kkkk ---- kar kMN tkar kMN tkar kMN tkar kMN t ;; ;; d wgn Uv nam rUb  kñúgd wgn Uv nam rUb  kñúgd wgn Uv nam rUb  kñúgd wgn Uv nam rUb  kñúg Gt ItGt ItGt ItGt It ----     

Gna KtGna KtGna KtGna Kt ---- b c © úbb c © úbb c © úbb c © úb ,,,, n ñn ñn ñn ñ-kñúg-e RkA -e RKatRKat-l¥i t-
e fakTab - b NIt-q ¶ay -Cit-m inEmns tV-b uKÁl  
mn us S -e TvtaCae dIm. 
 xxxx ---- karsikSaGMBIGarmµN_rbs;  v ib s S nav ib s S nav ib s S nav ib s S na bnþ. 
VII. karkMNt;d wgn Uve htu b c © ½y rbs ; nam rUbnam rUbnam rUbnam rUb b¤ 

b Ba ©k çnb Ba ©k çnb Ba ©k çnb Ba ©k çn § EdlRb RB wtþe TAkñúgkalTa Mg3.VIII. 

VIII. karRb tib tþie XIj  RB Hé Rtlk çNRB Hé Rtlk çNRB Hé Rtlk çNRB Hé Rtlk çN _  e day 
GMNac     klab s m µs njaNklab s m µs njaNklab s m µs njaNklab s m µs njaN     n ig     ]]]] Ty B Vy an uTy B Vy an uTy B Vy an uTy B Vy an u ---- 
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b s S najaNb s S najaNb s S najaNb s S najaN ....     
IX. vib s S n Ub káie ls  10 n ig30 n igkarlHb g;   
      e day éRtlkçN_  
X. Rb tib tþi tamvib s S najaN9 
XI. Griy s c © 4 
XII. mKÁ4 pl4 RBHn iB Van 1-2-3  
XIII.b c ©e vkçNBa ØaN19 

� sikSaGMBIkiels nig Fm’bEnßm  
 1-nIvrN³Fm’ 5 kiels 3 ]bkáiels16 
 2-Gnusykiels 7 
 3- sMeyaCnkiels 10 
 4-GviC¢a 8 tNða 108.l. n ig.l. 
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 5-bhan 3 
6-eBaFibkçiyFm’ 37 manstibdæan4.l.    
    n ig .l.  

 bMEbkeKalFm’ ]tþmvibsSna 
I-k¦- r Ub s mab tþir Ub s mab tþir Ub s mab tþir Ub s mab tþi 4444  b ¤ 5555  kñúg k m µdæank m µdæank m µdæank m µdæan  11111111     KW    
          k s iN k s iN k s iN k s iN 10101010      GanaGanaGanaGana )))) aNs S t iaNs S t iaNs S t iaNs S t i 1111 

 ----     r Ub s mab tþir Ub s mab tþir Ub s mab tþir Ub s mab tþi     4444  e naH)andl; r Ur Ur Ur U )))) avcravcravcravcr CÄ anCÄ anCÄ anCÄ an 
Ca     Qanc t ukán ½yQanc t ukán ½yQanc t ukán ½yQanc t ukán ½y h ñwgÉg. 

 rU)avcrCÄan 4 enaH KW b zmCÄ an 1/ 
Tutiy CÄ an1/  ttiy CÄ an1/  ctutßCÄ an1/   
 ---- b zm CÄ anb zm CÄ anb zm CÄ anb zm CÄ an QanTI1manGgÁ5 KWvitk á³ 1/  
vicar³ 1/  bIti1/  s ux³ 1/  ÉkKÁta1.  
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 ---- T ut iy CÄ anT ut iy CÄ anT ut iy CÄ anT ut iy CÄ an QanTI2 manGgÁ3 KW b It i1/  
s ux³ 1/  ÉkKÁta1. 
 ---- t tiy CÄ ant tiy CÄ ant tiy CÄ ant tiy CÄ an QanTI3 manGgÁ2 K W 
s ux³ 1/  ÉkKÁta1/ . 
 ---- ct ut ßCÄ anct ut ßCÄ anct ut ßCÄ anct ut ßCÄ an QanTI4 manGgÁ2 KW 
]e b kça1/  ÉkKÁta1. 
 ¬e s ckþIERb rb s ;GgÁQanTa Mge nHmankñúg  
          e KalF m ’mF ümvib s S na¦ 

    r Ub s mab tþir Ub s mab tþir Ub s mab tþir Ub s mab tþi 5e naH )andl;rU)avcrCÄ an5       
CaQan b Ba © kn ½yb Ba © kn ½yb Ba © kn ½yb Ba © kn ½y hñwgÉg. 
 rU)avcrCÄan 5 enaH KW 

1111 ----         b zm CÄ anb zm CÄ anb zm CÄ anb zm CÄ an manGgÁ 5 KW  vitká³ 1  v icar³ 1 
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        b It i1 s ux³ 1 ÉkK Át a1/ . 
2222 ----     T ut iy CÄ anT ut iy CÄ anT ut iy CÄ anT ut iy CÄ an manGgÁ4 KW vicar³ 1 bIti1  

s ux³ 1 ÉkKÁta1  
3333 ----     t t iy CÄ ant t iy CÄ ant t iy CÄ ant t iy CÄ an manGgÁ3 KW b Iti 1 s ux³ 1 

ÉkKÁta1  
4444 ----     c tut ßCÄ anc tut ßCÄ anc tut ßCÄ anc tut ßCÄ an manGgÁ2 KW  su x³1  ÉkKÁ ta1. 
5555 ----     b Ba ©mCÄ anb Ba ©mCÄ anb Ba ©mCÄ anb Ba ©mCÄ an manGgÁ 2  KW ]ebkça1  ÉkKÁta1. 

      ---- km µdæankm µdæankm µdæankm µdæan 11 KW ks iNks iNks iNks iN 10  GanaGanaGanaGana )))) aNs S t iaNs S t iaNs S t iaNs S t i1 
ksiN10 KW 

bzvIksi N1 Gae)aksi N1 eteCaksiN1 
vae y aksiN1 n Ilks iN1 b Itks iN1 
e lah itks iN1 »Tatks iN1 Gakas ksiN1 
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Gae lakksiN1 n ig Gana)aNsS ti1 Ca 
KRmb ;11. 
 ÉesckþIERbmankñúgeKalFm’mFümvibsSna. 

x¦x¦x¦x¦ ---- rUb s mab t þirUb s mab t þirUb s mab t þirUb s mab t þi 3 b ¤ 4 kñúg k m µd æank m µd æank m µd æank m µd æan 3 KWkkk                   
e mtþaRBh µvihar 1 kruNaRBh µvihar 1 
m uTitaRBh µvihar 1.       R Bh µvihar 3   e nHman 
e s ckþIERb  kñúge KalF m ’mF ümvib s S naeh Iy .kk  

K ¦K ¦K ¦K ¦ ---- rUb s mab t iþrUb s mab t iþrUb s mab t iþrUb s mab t iþ     TI4 b ¤ TI5  kñúg  ]]]] e b kçae b kçae b kçae b kça RBh µv iharRBh µv iharRBh µv iharRBh µv ihar 
e naH ]]]] e b kçae b kçae b kçae b kça KWp S ay  ]]]] e b k çae b k çae b k çae b k ça dl;s tVTa MgGs ;. 

X¦X¦X¦X¦ ---- Gr Ub s mab tþiGr Ub s mab tþiGr Ub s mab tþiGr Ub s mab tþi     4 kñúg  G rubG rubG rubG rub ,,,, km µdæankm µdæankm µdæankm µdæan e naH )an 
dl; G rUG rUG rUG rU )))) avcr CÄ anavcr CÄ anavcr CÄ anavcr CÄ an     4 h ñwgÉg. 
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GrU)avcrCÄan 4 enaHKW 
1111 ---- Ga kasGa kasGa kasGa kas aaaa nBa ©ay tnCÄ annBa ©ay tnCÄ annBa ©ay tnCÄ annBa ©ay tnCÄ an     manGgÁ2 KW]e b kça1/ 

ÉkKÁta1 
2222 ---- v iBa ØaNBa ©ay tnCÄ anv iBa ØaNBa ©ay tnCÄ anv iBa ØaNBa ©ay tnCÄ anv iBa ØaNBa ©ay tnCÄ an     manGgÁ2 KW ]e b kça1/ 

ÉkKÁta1 
3333 ---- Gak iBa ©Ba Øay tnCÄ anGak iBa ©Ba Øay tnCÄ anGak iBa ©Ba Øay tnCÄ anGak iBa ©Ba Øay tnCÄ an manGgÁ2 KW ]e b kça1/ 

ÉkKÁta 1 
4444 ---- e nvs Ba Øanas Ba Øay tnCÄ ane nvs Ba Øanas Ba Øay tnCÄ ane nvs Ba Øanas Ba Øay tnCÄ ane nvs Ba Øanas Ba Øay tnCÄ an manGgÁ2 KW 

]e b kça1/  ÉkKÁta 1 
 Garub, 4KW 

1111 ---- Ga kas anBa ¢aGa kas anBa ¢aGa kas anBa ¢aGa kas anBa ¢a y tny tny tny tn ³³³³ y kGakas kñúgb diPaK 
n im itþ Edle kI tGMB Iks iN e lIkGakas ks iN 
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e cj Edlm inmanTIb Mp utm kCaGarm µN_.  
2222 ---- v iBav iBav iBav iBa ØaNBa ©ØaNBa ©ØaNBa ©ØaNBa © aaaa y tny tny tny tn ³³³³     RsavykGrUbviBaØaNTI1 Edl 

pSayeTAminmanTI bMpu tmkCaGarmµN_ . 
3333 ---- Gak iBa ©Ba Øay tnGak iBa ©Ba Øay tnGak iBa ©Ba Øay tnGak iBa ©Ba Øay tn ³³³³     kMNt;ykGrUbviBaØaNTI1 

EdlpSayeTAmi nmankgVl; tictY cmkCaGarmµN_.  
4444 ---- e nvs Ba Øanas Ba Øe nvs Ba Øanas Ba Øe nvs Ba Øanas Ba Øe nvs Ba Øanas Ba Ø aaaa y tny tny tny tn ³³³³     kMNt;y ke s ckþIl¥ it 

rb s ;GrUb viBa ØaNTI3 Edlmane sÞIrEtn wgm inman 
mkCaGarm µN_. 

¬ dkB IKm<Irvis uT §imK ÁPaK 1 -2  ¦ 

 

II-hat;nUv smabtiþ8 [sÞat;eday vsI TaMg5 
    ----     s mab t þis mab t þis mab t þis mab t þi     8888 )andl;Qan8 h ñwgÉg 
   



17  

Qan8 enaHKW 
    r Ur Ur Ur U )))) avc rCÄ an avc rCÄ an avc rCÄ an avc rCÄ an 4444 nig Gr UGr UGr UGr U )))) avcr CÄ an avcr CÄ an avcr CÄ an avcr CÄ an 4444     
 vs Ivs Ivs Ivs I     KWCaPaBEdlfñwk  b ¤s Þat;CMnajman    
5y :agKW 

1111 ---- Gav C ¢Gav C ¢Gav C ¢Gav C ¢ nvs Invs Invs Invs I fñwkkñ úgviF In w krkn UvGgÁrb s ; Qan/ 
2222 ---- s mab C ¢s mab C ¢s mab C ¢s mab C ¢ nvs Invs Invs Invs I fñwkkñ úgvi F In wgc Ulkan;Qan/ 
3333 ---- GF id æanvs IGF id æanvs IGF id æanvs IGF id æanvs I fñwkkñúgv iF I Tb ;Tukn UvQan/  
4444 ---- v udæanvs Iv udæanvs Iv udæanvs Iv udæanvs I fñwkkñúgv iF Ie cjcakQan/ 
5555 ---- b c ©e vk çb c ©e vk çb c ©e vk çb c ©e vk ç Nvs INvs INvs INvs I fñwkkñ úgviF IB icarNan UvGgÁrb s ; 

Qan. s mab tþis mab tþis mab tþis mab tþi Ta Mg 8 Edln wgRb RB wtþe TA  
ta Mge n A e day Rb éB KWRBHe y aKIhat;[s Þat;e day 

vs Ivs Ivs Ivs I Ta Mg5e nH.  ¬dkB Ivis uT§imKÁPa K1-2 ¦ 
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III- sikSaGMBITsSnsmabtþi 4 
 TsSn³smabtþi 4 enaHKW             
1- B icarNae XIjragkayTa Mgm Ul    e Bje day  
Gakar32 mans k;Cae dImRb kb e day b d ik UlPaBb d ik UlPaBb d ik UlPaBb d ik UlPaB   
 2- B icarNae XIjragkay Ta Mgm Ul e Bje day 
Gakar32/mans k;Cae dImRb kb e day b d ik Ub d ik Ub d ik Ub d ik U llll PaBPaBPaBPaB     
e h Iy B icarNae XIjn UvBN’s m,úrrb s ;Gakarman 
Es , ks ac;Cae dImEfme Tot . 
3- B icarNae XIjragkay Ta Mgm Ul e Bje day 
Gakar32mans k;Cae dIm  EfmRb kb e day 

b dik Ul PaBb dik Ul PaBb dik Ul PaBb dik Ul PaB eh Iy B icarNae XIjn UvBN’s m,úr 
Gakar manEs , k sac;Cae dIm n igdwgc, as ;n Uv 
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viBa ØaNe s atrb s;b urs  Edlm indac;e cjCa 
2c MENk ta Mge n Akñúge lak e nH1Ep ñk/  ta Mge n Akñúg 
b re lak1Ep ñk.                                         
4- B icarNae XIjragkay Ta Mgm Ul e Bje day 
Gakar32 mans k;Cae dImRb kb e day b dik UlPaBb dik UlPaBb dik UlPaBb dik UlPaB 
e h Iy B icarNae XIjn UvBN’s m,úrrb s ;Gakar man 
Es , kCae dIm n igdwgc, as ;n UvviBa ØaNe s atrb s; 
b urs Edlm indac;e cjCa2c MENk K Wm inta Mge n A 
kñúge lake nH1Ep ñk m i nta Mge n Akñúgb re lak1 
Ep ñk. ¬dkB Is utþn þb id kTIXn ikay b Ba ©mPaK 
)adikvKÁ 18 s m, s aTn Iy s URt ¦ 
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IV- karkMNt;dwgnUvrUbFm’nignamFm’kñúgGtIt    
namr Ubnamr Ubnamr Ubnamr Ub     kñúgGtI te naH s Me dAy knamrUb Edl 

Rb RB wtþe TAkñ úgGtI tCati  ¬C atikn øgrYce h Iy ¦. 
 namr Ubnamr Ubnamr Ubnamr Ub e nHKWRBHe y aKI Kb , Idwgc, as;e day 
GMNacén b ue B Vn ivas an us S t iBa ØaNb ue B Vn ivas an us S t iBa ØaNb ue B Vn ivas an us S t iBa ØaNb ue B Vn ivas an us S t iBa ØaN KWR)aCJa  
Edlrlwke XIjn Uv x n æb Ba ©kx n æb Ba ©kx n æb Ba ©kx n æb Ba ©k EdlGaRs½y e n A 
ehIykñú gkalmun ¬Catimu n¦. bueBVnivasanusStibueBVnivasanusStibueBVnivasanusStibueBVnivasanusSti     

BaØaNBaØaNBaØaNBaØaN man ctutßCÄanctutßCÄanctutßCÄanctutßCÄan b¤ bBa©mCÄanbBa©mCÄanbBa©mCÄanbBa©mCÄan CaeCIgRT. 
¬dkB IKm<Irvis uT §imK ÁPaK2-3¦ 

V- karkMNt;dwgnUvnamrUbxageRkA   
   namrUbnamrUbnamrUbnamrUb Edlsßi tenAB§d¾ xageRkAGMBIGtþ PaB 
énxøÜne nH namrUb e naHEtgmankñúge lakTa Mg3 n ig   
kalTa Mg3. 
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elak3 enaHKW 
1111 ----     kame lakkame lakkame lakkame lak )andl;  GGGG )))) ay P Um iay P Um iay P Um iay P Um i 4Can ;   

      m n us Sm n us Sm n us Sm n us S     1  e T vtae T vtae T vtae T vta     6Can; . 
2222 ---- r Ub e lakr Ub e lakr Ub e lakr Ub e lak )andl; r Ub RBhr Ub RBhr Ub RBhr Ub RBh µ 16Can;. 
3333 ---- Gr Ub e lakGr Ub e lakGr Ub e lakGr Ub e lak )andl; Gr Ub RBhGr Ub RBhGr Ub RBhGr Ub RBh µ 4Can;. 

kal3 enaHKW 
1111 ---- G tIt kalG tIt kalG tIt kalG tIt kal kalknøge TAe h Iy  
2222 ---- b c © úbb c © úbb c © úbb c © úb ,,,, n ñka ln ñka ln ñka ln ñka l kalkMB uge kIte LIgR)akd 
3333 ---- Gna KtkalGna KtkalGna KtkalGna Ktkal kalminTan;mkdl;. 

 namr Ub  namr Ub  namr Ub  namr Ub  Ta Mge nH KWRBHe y aKI Kb , Idwgc, as; 
R)akde day GMNac cccc ut Uut Uut Uut U bbbb )))) a tBa Øa Na tBa Øa Na tBa Øa Na tBa Øa N     R)aCJadwgn Uv 

c utc utc utc ut i nig b d is n §ib d is n §ib d is n §ib d is n §i rb s ;s tV.  
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jaNjaNjaNjaN e nH man c t uc t uc t uc t u t ßt ßt ßt ß CÄ anCÄ anCÄ anCÄ an     b¤ b Ba ©mCÄ anb Ba ©mCÄ anb Ba ©mCÄ anb Ba ©mCÄ an Cae CIgRT. 
¬dkB IKm<Irvis uT §imK ÁPaK2-3¦ 

VI- karkMNt;dwgnUvnamrUb kñúgGtIt 
GnaKt bc©úb,nñ    kñúg  e R kA  e RKa tR Kat  l ¥it kñúg  e R kA  e RKa tR Kat  l ¥it kñúg  e R kA  e RKa tR Kat  l ¥it kñúg  e R kA  e RKa tR Kat  l ¥it 

e fak Tab  éføf øa  q ¶ay  C ite fak Tab  éføf øa  q ¶ay  C ite fak Tab  éføf øa  q ¶ay  C ite fak Tab  éføf øa  q ¶ay  C it  m inEmn s tV b uK Ál 
mn us S  e Tvta Cae dIm. 

k-rUbman 28KW 
 mhaPUtrUb  4/  ])aTay rUb  24 . 

mh aPUtrUb 4 e naHKW  
b zviF atu1/  Gae )aF atu1/  ete CaF atu1/  

vae y aFatu1 . 
] )aT ay rUb 24 e naHmandUcte TAKW  
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b s aTr Ub  b s aTr Ub  b s aTr Ub  b s aTr Ub  5555  KW 
ckçúb s aT1/  e s atbs aT1/  Xanbs aT1/  

Civðab s aT1/  kay b saT1 .     
v is ½y r Ub  v is ½y r Ub  v is ½y r Ub  v is ½y r Ub  4444  KW 

rU)arm µN_1/  s TÞarm µN_1/  Kn §arm µN_1/  
rs arm µN_1 . 

Pav rUb  Pav rUb  Pav rUb  Pav rUb  2222  KW 
\tßiPavrUb 1/  b uris PavrUb 1 . 

hTy r UbhTy r UbhTy r UbhTy r Ub 1111 /  /  /  /  CIvCIvCIvCIv it rUbit rUbit rUbit rUb 1111 /  /  /  /  Gaharr UbGaharr UbGaharr UbGaharr Ub 1111 /  /  /  /  b r ie c äT rUbb r ie c äT rUbb r ie c äT rUbb r ie c äT rUb 1 1 1 1     
v iBa Øt þir Ub  v iBa Øt þir Ub  v iBa Øt þir Ub  v iBa Øt þir Ub  2222  KW 

kay viBa Øþtþi 1  vc IviBa Ø tþi 1         
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v ikv ikv ikv ik arr Ub  arr Ub  arr Ub  arr Ub  3 3 3 3 KW 
  rUb s S lhuta1  rUb s S m uTuta1  rUb s S km µBa Øta1 

lk çlk çlk çlk ç NNNN ³³³³ r Ub  r Ub  r Ub  r Ub  4444  KW                           
rUb s S ]b c© ey a1  rUb s Ssn þti1   r Ub s S Crta 1 

rUb s S Gnic ©ta 1  
       rUb 28n iglkçN³ mane s ckþIERb kñúge KalF m ’ 
mF ümvib s Sna.   ¬dkB IKm<IrGPiF m µtßs gÁh³ ¦ 

karEbgEckrUbxagkúñgnigxageRkA CaedIm 
mandUcteTA ³ 

---- G tIt rUbG tIt rUbG tIt rUbG tIt rUb KWrUb Edlkn øge TAe h Iy  
---- Gna Ktr UbGna Ktr UbGna Ktr UbGna Ktr Ub KWrUb Edlm inTan;mkdl; 
---- b c © úbb c © úbb c © úbb c © úb ,,,, n ñr Ubn ñr Ubn ñr Ubn ñr Ub KWrUb EdlkMB ugR)akd. 
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rUb GtItkþ I/  rUb GnaKtkþI/  b c © úb , nñkþI KW RBHe y aKI  
Kb , Idwge day GMNacénF m ’4 KW  
 1111 ---- G T§aG T§aG T§aG T§a KWkal 
 2222 ---- s n þt is n þt is n þt is n þt i KWtM N/  
 3333 ---- s mys mys mys my ³³³³ KWs m ½y / 
 4444 ---- x Nx Nx Nx N ³³³³ KWxN³ . 

GCÄtiþkrUb nig BhiT§arUb 
bsaTrUbbsaTrUbbsaTrUbbsaTrUb5555 eh Afa GCÄ t þi kr UbGCÄ t þi kr UbGCÄ t þi kr UbGCÄ t þi kr Ub e n As l; r Ubr Ubr Ubr Ub 23232323 

e h Afa BBBB h iT §ar Ubh iT §ar Ubh iT §ar Ubh iT §ar Ub ....     
 m ü:age Tot r Ubr Ubr Ubr Ub EdlmanB §d¾xagkñúg d ¾e Tog 
e h Afa G CÄ tiþk r Ub  G CÄ tiþk r Ub  G CÄ tiþk r Ub  G CÄ tiþk r Ub  rUb Edlmankñúgb uK ÁldéT 
e h Afa Bh iT §ar UbBh iT §ar UbBh iT §ar UbBh iT §ar Ub . 
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       »LarikrUb nig suxumrUbzzzz                 k   k   k   k                                                   
»L arik rUb»L arik rUb»L arik rUb»L arik rUb rUb e RKatRKat )andl; r Ub  r Ub  r Ub  r Ub  12121212 KW 

b s aTrUb 5 e KacrrUb 4/  bzvIF atu 1  e te CaF atu1/  
vae y aFatu1/ e n As l;     rUbrUbrUbrUb 16161616  e h Afa s ux um rUbs ux um rUbs ux um rUbs ux um rUb  . 

hInrUb nig bNItrUb 
---- h In rUbh In rUbh In rUbh In rUb rUb Gn;fy  b N Itr Ubb N Itr Ubb N Itr Ubb N Itr Ub rUb Rb es Ir 

karEb gEckh InrUb  n ig b NItrUb mankarEb gEck 
e day Rb kar 2 KW  b riy ayb riy ayb riy ayb riy ay 1  1  1  1              n ibn ibn ibn ib ,,,, riy ayriy ayriy ayriy ay 1111 
 1-karEb gEck e day b riy ay enaHKWe lak 
Eb gEckrUb e TAtamlMdab ;rUb  EdlmankñúgPBx<s ; 
Tab dUcEb gEckfa ³ rUb rbs ; s uTs S IRBh µs uTs S IRBh µs uTs S IRBh µs uTs S IRBh µ     Gn;fy 
CagrUb   G kn id æka RBhG kn id æka RBhG kn id æka RBhG kn id æka RBhµ  EtrUb e nHRb NitCagrUb 
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s uTs S a RBh µs uTs S a RBh µs uTs S a RBh µs uTs S a RBh µ b :ue NÑaHCae dI m. 
2-karEb gEck r Ub h Inr Ub h Inr Ub h Inr Ub h In ³  ³  ³  ³  b N It  b N It  b N It  b N It  e day  n ibn ibn ibn ib ,,,, riy ayriy ayriy ayriy ay 
e lakEb gEckfa³  Gk uslv iGk uslv iGk uslv iGk uslv i )))) akakakak e kItkñúgr Ub Na 
rUb e naHe h Afa h Inrh Inrh Inrh Inr UbUbUbUb ////     kus lv ikus lv ikus lv ikus lv i )))) akakakak e kItkñúgr Ub  
Na rUb e naHe h Afa b N It rUbb N It rUbb N It rUbb N It rUb . 

TUerrUb nig snþiekrUb 
T Ue rr UbT Ue rr UbT Ue rr UbT Ue rr Ub     KWrUb q ¶ay  )andl; s ux um rUbs ux um rUbs ux um rUbs ux um rUb 16161616 e naHÉg. 
s n þie kr Ubs n þie kr Ubs n þie kr Ubs n þie kr Ub     KWrUb Cit )andl; »La rik rUb»La rik rUb»La rik rUb»La rik rUb 12121212     . 

n ½y m ü:age Totfa PaBénrU b q ¶ay nigCit  RBHe y aKI 
Kb , IRCab e day karRb kan;y kkñúgrUb e day »kas . 

¬dkB IKm<Irvis uT §imK ÁPaK 3 ¦ 
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TVar 6 KW 
1111 ---- ck çúT Va rck çúT Va rck çúT Va rck çúT Va r     mann ½y fa TVarEPñks Me dAy k ck çúb s aTck çúb s aTck çúb s aTck çúb s aT  
2222 ---- e s ae s ae s ae s a tTVartTVartTVartTVar        mann½yfa  TV arRtecok  sM edAyk  

     e s a tb s aTe s a tb s aTe s a tb s aTe s a tb s aT . 
3333 ---- XanT VarXanT VarXanT VarXanT Var  mann½y fa  TVarRcm uH  s Me dAy k  

     X anb s aTX anb s aTX anb s aTX anb s aT  . 
4444 ---- C iv ðaT VarC iv ðaT VarC iv ðaT VarC iv ðaT Var     mann ½y fa TVarGNþat s Me dAy k  

    C iv ðab s aTC iv ðab s aTC iv ðab s aTC iv ðab s aT . 
5555 ---- kay T Varkay T Varkay T Varkay T Var mann ½y fa TVarkay  sMe dAy k  

    k ay b s aTk ay b s aTk ay b s aTk ay b s aT . 
6666 ---- me naT Varme naT Varme naT Varme naT Var     mann ½y fa TVarc itþ s Me dAy k P vg ÁP vg ÁP vg ÁP vg Á ³³³³ . 
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GarmµN_ 6 KW 
1111 ---- r Ur Ur Ur U )))) arm µNarm µNarm µNarm µN __ __ = Garm µN_KW rUb )andl; vNÑr Ub 

manrUb BN’e xov e lOgCaedIm. 
2222 ---- s TÞa rm µNs TÞa rm µNs TÞa rm µNs TÞa rm µN __ __ = Garm µN_KW s Me Lg man 

s Me LgsÁrCae dIm. 
3333 ---- Kn §arm µNKn §arm µNKn §arm µNKn §arm µN _ = Garm µN_KW kø in mankøinrb s; 

e m Ime Q ICae dIm. 
4444 ---- rs arm µNrs arm µNrs arm µNrs arm µN _ = Garm µN_KWrs  manrs Cat i 

rb s ;e mIm b ¤e dIme Q ICae dIm. 
5555 ---- e pad æB Varm µNe pad æB Varm µNe pad æB Varm µNe pad æB Varm µN _ = GarmµN_KW e padæB V³  )andl; 

F atu3KW b zvIF atu1 e te Ca F atu1  vae y aF atu1 .  
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6666 ---- F m µarm µNF m µarm µNF m µarm µNF m µarm µN _ = Garm µN_KWF m ’ )andl;F m ’ 6 KW 
b s aTrUb  1/  s uxumrUb  1/  c itþ 1/  e cts ik 1/  
n iB Van 1/  b BaØtiþ 1/  .  

citþ nig ectsik ekIttamTVar6 KW 
1111 ---- c it þc it þc it þc it þ n ig e c ts ike c ts ike c ts ike c ts ik  e kItta m ckçúTVar .  
2222 ----     c it þc it þc it þc it þ n ig e c ts ike c ts ike c ts ike c ts ik  e kItt am e s atTVar . 
3333 ----     c it þc it þc it þc it þ n ig e c ts ike c ts ike c ts ike c ts ik  e kIttam XanTVar . 
4444 ----     c it þc it þc it þc it þ n ig e c ts ike c ts ike c ts ike c ts ik  e kItt am CivðaTVar .  
5555 ----     c it þc it þc it þc it þ n ig e c ts ike c ts ike c ts ike c ts ik  e kIttam kay TVar . 
6666 ----     c it þc it þc it þc it þ n ig e c ts ike c ts ike c ts ike c ts ik  e kItt am me naTVar . 
 GarmµN_rbs;citþnigectsiktamTVar6KW 

----     r Ur Ur Ur U )))) a rm µNa rm µNa rm µNa rm µN _ nwg)anmkCaGarm µN_rb s ;c itþ n ig 
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e cts ikEdle kIttamTVar2 KWckç úTVar1 me naTVar1  
----     s T Þarm µNs T Þarm µNs T Þarm µNs T Þarm µN __ __ n wg)anmkCaGarm µN_rb s ;c itþ n ig  

e cts ikEdle kIttamTVar2 KWe s atTVar me naTVar1 
----     Kn §a rm µNKn §a rm µNKn §a rm µNKn §a rm µN _ n wg)anmkCaGarm µN_rb s ;c itþ n ig  

e cts ikEdle kIttamTVar2KWXanTVar1me naTVar1  
----     rs arm µNrs arm µNrs arm µNrs arm µN __ __ n wg)anmkCaGarm µN_rb s ;c itþ n ig 

e cts ikEdle kIttamTVar2 KWC ivðaTVar1 me naTVar1  
---- e pad æB Varm µNe pad æB Varm µNe pad æB Varm µNe pad æB Varm µN _ n wg)anmkCaGarm µN_rb s ;c itþ n ig  

e cts ikEdle kIttamTVar2KWkay TVar1me naTVar1  
----     F m µarm µNF m µarm µNF m µarm µNF m µarm µN __ __ n wg)anmkCaGarm µN_rb s ;c itþ n ig  

e cts ikEdle kIttamme naTVarEtm ü:ag.  
c itþn ige cts ik  Edle kI tt amTVarTa Mg 6e naH e h A   
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fa F m µarm µNF m µarm µNF m µarm µNF m µarm µN __ __EmnB it. 
 c itþ n ige cts ikEdle kI tta m b Ba ©T Varb Ba ©T Varb Ba ©T Varb Ba ©T Var man 

ck çúT Va rck çúT Va rck çúT Va rck çúT Va r Cae dImGackMNt;dwg n UvGarm µN_m Yy ² tam 
TVarkñúgb c © úb , n ñ)an m inGackMNt;dwgn UvGarm µN _ 
kñúgGtI t n igGnaKt)ane LI y . 
 Éc itþn ige cts ikEdle kItt am me naT Var  me naT Var  me naT Var  me naT Var  vij 
GackMNt;dwgn UvGarm µN_6 RKb ;TVarTa MgGs ; kñúg  
b c © úb ,n ñ kñúgGtI t n igGnaK t)an. 
 c itþn ige cts ikEdle kIt tamTVarTa Mg6 )an 
dl;F m ’5 KW v iBa ØaNv iBa ØaNv iBa ØaNv iBa ØaN 1111 /  /  /  /  ps Sps Sps Sps S 1111 /  /  /  /  e vTnae vTnae vTnae vTna 1111 /  /  /  /  s Ba Øas Ba Øas Ba Øas Ba Øa 1111 /  /  /  /  

e ctnae ctnae ctnae ctna 1111 ////  F m’Ta Mg5e nHe h AfaB Yk F m ’man ps Sps Sps Sps S ³³³³ 
CaKRmb ;5k¾)an.  
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 e s ckþIERb  n ig lkçN³ én F m ’Ta Mg5e nH man 
eBalTukkñúgeKalFm’fñak;mFümvibsSnaehIy . 

karkMNt;dwgnUvnamnigrUbtamTVar6 
----     rUbrUbrUbrUb Edlmkb:Hp Þb ; n wg  ckçúT Vare naHkMNt; 1  Ca 
r Ub F m ’r Ub F m ’r Ub F m ’r Ub F m ’. B YkF m ’2  manps S ³  CaKRmb;5 Edl 

kMNt;dwgn UvrUb e naH Ca n amF mn amF mn amF mn amF m’ . 
----     s Me Lgs Me Lgs Me Lgs Me Lg Edlmkb: HpÞb; nwgesatTVarenaH kMNt;  

Ca r Ub F m ’r Ub F m ’r Ub F m ’r Ub F m ’     B YkF m ’manps S³ CaKRmb ;5 EdlkMNt ; 
dwgn Uvs Me Lge naH Ca namF m ’namF m ’namF m ’namF m ’ .     

                                                 
1 bBa Øa C a Gñkk MN t;d wg. 
2 B YkFm ’ma np s S³ C aK R mb; 5 E d lk MN t;d wgnUv  
G a rm µN_ena HE tgE tek IteL Iged a y GMN a cé nbBaØa . 
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----     k øink øink øink øin Edlmkb:Hp Þb ;n wg XanTVare naH kMNt;Ca 
r Ub F m ’r Ub F m ’r Ub F m ’r Ub F m ’ B YkF m ’manpsS ³  CaKRmb ;5  EdlkMN t;  

dwgn Uvrs e naH Ca namF m ’namF m ’namF m ’namF m ’ . 
----     rsrsrsrs Edlmkb:Hp Þb ;n w gCIvðaTVare naH k MNt; Ca 
r Ubr Ubr Ubr Ub F m ’F m ’F m ’F m ’     B YkF m ’manps S³CaKRmb ;5 EdlkMN t ; 

dwgn Uvkøine naHCa n amF mn amF mn amF mn amF m ’. 
----     e pad æB Ve pad æB Ve pad æB Ve pad æB V ³³³³ Edlmkb :Hp Þb ;n wgkay TVare naH 

kMNt; Ca r Ub F m ’r Ub F m ’r Ub F m ’r Ub F m ’ B YkF m ’manpsS ³ CaKRmb;5 
EdlkMNt;d wgn Uve padæB Ve naH Ca n amF mn amF mn amF mn amF m ’ . 

----     F m ’F m ’F m ’F m ’ KWb s aTrUb 5/  s uxumrUb 16/  Edlmk 
R)akddl;c itþe naH k MNt;fa Ca r Ub F m ’r Ub F m ’r Ub F m ’r Ub F m ’.  
B YkF m ’manpsS ³ CaKRmb ;5  EdlkMNt ;dwgn UvrUb  
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e naH Ca namF m ’namF m ’namF m ’namF m ’ . 
 kñúgkarkMNt ;dwgn UvnamrUb kñúgvib s S nae nH 
RBHe y aKIRtUvk MNt;n U v r Ub F m ’r Ub F m ’r Ub F m ’r Ub F m ’ [e XIjc, as; 
R)akdm un e TIb )ankMNt;dw gn Uv namF m ’namF m ’namF m ’namF m ’ e Rkay 
RBHe y aKIRtUvk MNt;d wg  B icarNa[e XIjfa³ 
Gtþ PaBkñúgbc©úb,nñenHkþI/ GtI tkþI/ GnaKtkþI Cae dIm 
manRtwmEtnamrUb b :ue NÑaH  m inEmns tV b uKÁl 
mn us S  e Tvta Cae dIme LIy . 
karse®gÁaHBYkFm’manpsS³KRmb;5 cUlkñúgxn§5 

---- e vTnae vTnae vTnae vTna F mµCati e s ay nUvGarm µN_s e ® gÁaH 
c Ulkñúg e vTnae vTnae vTnae vTna kçkçkçkç nnnn § . 

---- s Ba Øas Ba Øas Ba Øas Ba Øa  Fm µCatica Mn UvGar m µN_  s e ® gÁaHc Ul  
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kñúg s Ba Øas Ba Øas Ba Øas Ba Øa xxxx nnnn § . 
---- ps Sps Sps Sps S ³³³³ F mµCatib :Hn UvGar m µN_1  
---- e ctnae ctnae ctnae ctna F mµCatis n S Mn Uv Garm µN_1 Ta Mg2e nH 

s e ® gÁaHc Ulkñúg s g çark çs g çark çs g çark çs g çark ç n §n §n §n § . 
---- v iBa Øa Nv iBa Øa Nv iBa Øa Nv iBa Øa N Fm µCatidwgn UvG arm µN_s e ® gÁaH c Ulkñúg 
v iBa Øa Nkçv iBa Øa Nkçv iBa Øa Nkçv iBa Øa Nkç n §n §n §n §. 

¬dkRs g;B IKm<Irvis uT §imK ÁPa K3¦ 
 

x-sikSaGMBIGarmµN_rbs;vibsSnabnþ 
Garm µN_rb s ;vib s S naTa MgGs ;man7 3 KW 
xn §5/  Gay tn³ 12/  F atu18/  \® n Þiy 22/  s c ©4/  
b dic ©s mub , aT12 . 
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xn§ 5 KW 
1111 ---- r Ur Ur Ur U b k çnb k çnb k çnb k çn§ RkumrUb /  
2222 ---- e vTna xne vTna xne vTna xne vTna xn § Rkume vTna/ 
3333 ---- s Ba Øa xns Ba Øa xns Ba Øa xns Ba Øa xn § Rkums Ba Øa/ 
4444 ---- s gças gças gças gça rrrr kçkçkçkç nnnn § Rkums gçar/  
5555 ---- v iBa Øa Nv iBa Øa Nv iBa Øa Nv iBa Øa N kçkçkçkç nnnn § RkumviBa ØaN.  

    Kb , IB icarNa[e XIjfa manRtwmEtxn §b : ue NÑaH 
m inEmns tV/  b uKÁl/  mn us S/  e TvtaCae dIm. 

Gaytn³ 12KW 
1111 ---- ck çck çck çck ç ay tnay tnay tnay tn ³³³³ Gay tn³  KWEPñk/  
2222 ---- r Ur Ur Ur U )))) ay tnay tnay tnay tn ³³³³ Gay tn³  KWrUb /  
3333 ---- e s atay tne s atay tne s atay tne s atay tn ³³³³ Gay tn³  KWRte c ok/  

VV VV     
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4444 ---- s T Þay tns T Þay tns T Þay tns T Þay tn ³³³³ Gay tn³  KWs Me Lg/  
5555 ---- Xanay tnXanay tnXanay tnXanay tn ³³³³ Gay tn³ KWRcm u H/  
6666 ---- Kn §ay tnKn §ay tnKn §ay tnKn §ay tn ³³³³ Gay tn³  KWkø in/  
7777 ---- C iv ðay tnC iv ðay tnC iv ðay tnC iv ðay tn ³³³³ Gay tn³  KWGNþat/  
8888 ---- rs ay tnrs ay tnrs ay tnrs ay tn ³³³³ Gay tn³  KWrs /  
9999 ---- kay ay tnkay ay tnkay ay tnkay ay tn ³³³³ Gay tn³ KWkay /  
10101010 ---- e pad æB Vay tne pad æB Vay tne pad æB Vay tne pad æB Vay tn ³³³³ Gaytn³  KWe padæB V³ /  
11111111 ---- mnay tnmnay tnmnay tnmnay tn ³³³³ Gay tn³  KWc it þ/  
12121212 ---- F m µay tnF m µay tnF m µay tnF m µay tn ³³³³ Gay tn³  KWF m ’/  

     Kb , IB icarNa[e XIjfa manRtwmEtGay tn³ 
12b :ue NÑaH m inEmns tV b uKÁl mn us S  e Tvta 
Cae dIm. 
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Fatu 18 KW 
1111 ---- ck çúF a tuck çúF a tuck çúF a tuck çúF a tu F atu KW EPñk/  
2222 ---- r Ub F atur Ub F atur Ub F atur Ub F atu F atu KWrUb /  
3333 ---- ck çúv iBa ØaNF at uck çúv iBa ØaNF at uck çúv iBa ØaNF at uck çúv iBa ØaNF at u F atu KW ckçúviBa ØaN/  
4444 ---- e s atF at ue s atF at ue s atF at ue s atF at u F atu KWRte c ok/  
5555 ---- s T ÞF at us T ÞF at us T ÞF at us T ÞF at u F atu KWs Me Lg/  
6666 ---- e s atv iBe s atv iBe s atv iBe s atv iB a Øa NF atua Øa NF atua Øa NF atua Øa NF atu F atu KWe s atviBa ØaN/  
7777 ---- XanF at uXanF at uXanF at uXanF at u F atu KWRcm uH/  
8888 ---- Kn §F at uKn §F at uKn §F at uKn §F at u F atu KWkø in/  
9999 ---- XanviBa ØaNXanviBa ØaNXanviBa ØaNXanviBa ØaN F at uF at uF at uF at u F atu KWXanviBa ØaN/  
10101010 ---- Civ ðaF at uCiv ðaF at uCiv ðaF at uCiv ðaF at u F atu KWGNþa t/  
11111111 ---- rs F aturs F aturs F aturs F atu F atu KWrs /  
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12121212 ---- Civ ðav iBa Øa NF atuCiv ðav iBa Øa NF atuCiv ðav iBa Øa NF atuCiv ðav iBa Øa NF atu F atu KWC ivðaviBa ØaN/  
13131313 ---- kay F a tukay F a tukay F a tukay F a tu F atu KWka y / 
14141414 ---- e pad æB §F a tue pad æB §F a tue pad æB §F a tue pad æB §F a tu F atu KWe p adæB V³ /  
15151515 ---- kay viBa ØaNkay viBa ØaNkay viBa ØaNkay viBa ØaN F at uF at uF at uF at u F atu K Wkay viBa ØaN/  
16161616 ---- me naF at ume naF at ume naF at ume naF at u F atu KWc it þ/  
17171717 ---- F m µF a tuF m µF a tuF m µF a tuF m µF a tu F atu KWF m ’/  
18181818 ---- me nav iBa Øa NF at ume nav iBa Øa NF at ume nav iBa Øa NF at ume nav iBa Øa NF at u     Fatu KWmenaviBaØaN.                     

Kb,IBicarNa[eXIjfa manRtwmEtFatu 18b:ueNÑaH 
minEmnstV bu KÁl mnusS eTvta CaedI m. 

\®nÞiy 22 
    \\\\ ® n iÞÞy® n iÞÞy® n iÞÞy® n iÞÞy mann½y fa Pa vPa vPa vPa v ³³³³ CaF M \s S rPaB GanuPaB 

Cae dImman 22 KW 
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1111 ---- ck çú® n Þiyck çú® n Þiyck çú® n Þiyck çú® n Þiy \® nÞiy  KWEPñ k /  
2222 ---- e s at i® n Þiye s at i® n Þiye s at i® n Þiye s at i® n Þiy \® nÞiy  KWRt e c ok/ 
3333 ---- Xan i® n ÞiyXan i® n ÞiyXan i® n ÞiyXan i® n Þiy \® nÞiy  KWRc m uH/  
4444 ---- C iv ði® n ÞiyC iv ði® n ÞiyC iv ði® n ÞiyC iv ði® n Þiy \®n Þiy  KWGNþa t/  
5555 ---- kay i® n Þiykay i® n Þiykay i® n Þiykay i® n Þiy \® nÞiy  KWka y / 
6666 ---- mn i® n Þiymn i® n Þiymn i® n Þiymn i® n Þiy \®n Þiy  KWc it þ/  
7777 ---- \\\\ tßi® n Þiytßi® n Þiytßi® n Þiytßi® n Þiy \® nÞiy  KWe PT Rs I/  
8888 ---- bbbb uu uu r is i® n Þiyr is i® n Þiyr is i® n Þiyr is i® n Þiy \® nÞiy  KWe P Tb urs / 
9999 ---- C Ivit iC Ivit iC Ivit iC Ivit i ® n Þiy® n Þiy® n Þiy® n Þiy \® nÞiy  KWkar rs ;e n A/ 
10101010 ---- s ux i® n Þiys ux i® n Þiys ux i® n Þiys ux i® n Þiy \® nÞiy  KWe s ckþIs ux/  
11111111 ---- Tuk çi® n ÞiyTuk çi® n ÞiyTuk çi® n ÞiyTuk çi® n Þiy \® nÞiy  KWe s ckþITukç/  
12121212 ---- e s amns S i® n Þiye s amns S i® n Þiye s amns S i® n Þiye s amns S i® n Þiy \® nÞiy  KWPaBénc itþl¥/  
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13131313 ---- e Tamns S i® n Þiye Tamns S i® n Þiye Tamns S i® n Þiye Tamns S i® n Þiy \®nÞiy KWPaBéncitþGaRkk;/ 
14141414 ---- ]]]] e b k çi® n Þiye b k çi® n Þiye b k çi® n Þiye b k çi® n Þiy \® n Þiy  KWe vTnam inEmns ux 

m inEmnTukç )andl;kare s ay Garm µN_kNþal²/  
15151515 ---- s T §i® n Þiys T §i® n Þiys T §i® n Þiys T §i® n Þiy \® nÞiy  KWs T§a/  
16161616 ---- v ir iy i® n Þiyv ir iy i® n Þiyv ir iy i® n Þiyv ir iy i® n Þiy \® nÞiy  KWv i riy /  
17171717 ---- s t i® n Þiys t i® n Þiys t i® n Þiys t i® n Þiy \® nÞiy  KWs ti/  
18181818 ---- s maF i® n Þiys maF i® n Þiys maF i® n Þiys maF i® n Þiy \®n Þiy  KWs maF i/  
19191919 ---- b Ba Øi® n Þiyb Ba Øi® n Þiyb Ba Øi® n Þiyb Ba Øi® n Þiy \® nÞiy  KWb Ba Øa/ 
20202020 ---- GnBa Øt Ba Øs S am It i® n ÞiyGnBa Øt Ba Øs S am It i® n ÞiyGnBa Øt Ba Øs S am It i® n ÞiyGnBa Øt Ba Øs S am It i® n Þiy     sMedAykesatabtþi- 

mKÁ  \®nÞiyKWesatabtþimKÁBaØØaN 
21212121 ---- GBa Øi® n ÞiyGBa Øi® n ÞiyGBa Øi® n ÞiyGBa Øi® n Þiy s Me dAy k\® n Þiy KWe s atab tþipl- 

Ba ØaNrh Utdl;GrhtþmKÁB a ØaN/  
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22222222 ---- GBa Øa tav i® n ÞiyGBa Øa tav i® n ÞiyGBa Øa tav i® n ÞiyGBa Øa tav i® n Þiy  sMe dAy k\® n Þiy KWGrhtþpl- 
BaØaN. Garmµ N_22enH)anCaehAfa\\\\ ® n Þiy® n Þiy® n Þiy® n Þiy e RBaH 
manPaBCaFM mantYnaTIF Me day ELk²B IKña kñ úgkar 
TTYly kn UvGarm µN_.  
 Kb,IBicarNa[eXIjfa manRtwmEtCasPaB 
F Me day ELk²b :ue NÑaH m inEmns tV b uKÁl mn us S  
e Tvta Cae dIm. 

sc©³ 4 
 s c ©s c ©s c ©s c © ³³³³ mann ½y faF m’B itman 4y:agKW ³  
Tukçs c ©³ 1/  s m uTy sc ©³ 1/  nie raF s c ©³ 1 
mKÁs c ©³ 1 .  

---- T uk çs c ©T uk çs c ©T uk çs c ©T uk çs c © ³³³³ es ckþIlM)akCa F m ’B it )andl;Tukç12  
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kg manCatiTukç Cae dIm. 
---- s m uTy s c ©s m uTy s c ©s m uTy s c ©s m uTy s c © ³³³³ e htuEdlna M[e kItTukçlM )ak Ca 

F m ’B it)andl;tNða3 b ¤  tNða108 mankam 
tNða Cae dIm.  

---- n ie raF s c ©n ie raF s c ©n ie raF s c ©n ie raF s c © ³³³³ F m’s Rmab;rMlt;T ukçCaF m ’B it  man 
KuNfa kir iy arlt;b g;n Uv tNðam inmane s ss l; 
Cae dIm. 

---- m KÁs c ©m KÁs c ©m KÁs c ©m KÁs c © ³³³³ p øÚv])ay sRmab ;rMlt;Tuk çCaF m ’B it  
manGgÁ8 mansm µaTidæiCae dIm. 

kic©kñúgsc©³man 4 y:agKW 
1111 ---- b r iBa Øab r iBa Øab r iBa Øab r iBa Øa karkMNt;dwgn Uv Tukçs c ©³ / 
2222 ---- b hanb hanb hanb han karlHb g;n Uvs m uTy s c ©³/ 
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3333 ---- s c äis c äis c äis c äi k r Nk r Nk r Nk r N kare FVI[Cak;c, as ;n Uvn ie raF sc ©³ 
4444 ---- PavnaPavnaPavnaPavna karce Rm Inn UvmKÁs c ©³ . 

PaBsUnükñúgsc©³ 4 y:agKW 
1111 ---- n e vTe kan e vTe kan e vTe kan e vTe ka minmanGñke s ay / 
2222 ---- n ka re kan ka re kan ka re kan ka re ka m inmanGñkks ag/ 
3333 ---- n n iB Vúe tan n iB Vúe tan n iB Vúe tan n iB Vúe ta minmanGñkrMlt;/  
4444 ---- nnnn     K me kaK me kaK me kaK me ka     m inmanGñke F VIdMe NIre TA/    

Kb,IBi carNa[eXIjRtwmEtFm’b:ueNÑ aHminEmnstV 
b uKÁl mn us S  e Tvta Cae dIm. 

bdic©smub,aT 12 
        b dic ©s m ubb dic ©s m ubb dic ©s m ubb dic ©s m ub ,,,, aTaTaTaT KWb NÐitK b , IRCab fa b c ©y F e m µab c ©y F e m µab c ©y F e m µab c ©y F e m µa     

F m ’CatYb c © ½y h ñwgÉg e h Afa     b d ic ©s m ubb d ic ©s m ubb d ic ©s m ubb d ic ©s m ub ,,,, aTaTaTaT     man 
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12 GgÁKW  
1111 ---- Gv iC ¢aGv iC ¢aGv iC ¢aGv iC ¢a es ckþIm indwg/  
2222 ---- s gçars gçars gçars gçar F mµCatitak ;Etg n Uvs gçtF m ’/  
3333 ---- v iBa Øa Nv iBa Øa Nv iBa Øa Nv iBa Øa N F mµCatidwgn Uv Garm µN_/  
4444 ---- namr Ubnamr Ubnamr Ubnamr Ub nam F m µCati» ne TAkan;Garm µN_  

                r Ub F m µCatiEb k F øay / 
5555 ---- Gay tnGay tnGay tnGay tn ³³³³ ¬TI ¦CaTI t CaTIenA CaTIekI t CaGNþÚg/ 
6666 ---- ps Sps Sps Sps S ³³³³ F mµCatib :H/  
7777 ---- e vTnae vTnae vTnae vTna Fm µCatie s ay n UvGarm µN_/  
8888 ---- tNðatNðatNðatNða F mµCatitk ;s øúte day CMuvij/  
9999 ---- ])])])]) aTanaTanaTanaTan Fm µCati Rb ka n;ma M/  
10101010 ---- PBPBPBPB PB/ 
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11111111 ---- Cat iCat iCat iCat i kare kIt/  
12121212 ---- CramrNCramrNCramrNCramrN ³³³³ karcas;RKaMRKa nigesckþIsøab;. 

 Kb , Is ikS a[e XIjc, as;fa F m ’Ta MgLay 
s uT§Ete kIte LIgG MB Ib c © ½y e kItt² KñaCalMdab ;m in 
Emn stV bu KÁl mnusS eTvtaCaedImeLIy. 

¬dkB IKm<Irvis u iT§mK ÁPaK 3 ¦ 

 

VII- karkMNt;dwgnUvehtubc©½yrbs;namrUb 
bBa©kçn§EdlRbRBwtþeTAkñúgPB3 kal3  
- karsikS aGMB Ie htub c © ½y rb s ;namrUb  xn §5e naH 
mane Rc InEb b  e Rc Iny :agdUcte TA ³  

ehtubc©½yrbs;namrUb 
RBHe y aKIGgÁxø H e lakB icarNadUcxage Rkame nH 
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- F m ’5y:agKW G v iC ¢aG v iC ¢aG v iC ¢aG v iC ¢a 1111 /  /  /  /  tN ðatN ðatN ðatN ða 1111 /  ])/  ])/  ])/  ]) a Tana Tana Tana Tan 1111 /  /  /  /  km µkm µkm µkm µ 1 1 1 1 
GaharGaharGaharGahar 1111 //// Cae htub c ©½y rb s ; r Ubr Ubr Ubr Ub . G viC ¢aG viC ¢aG viC ¢aG viC ¢a 1111 /  /  /  /  
t Nðat Nðat Nðat Nða 1111 /  ])/  ])/  ])/  ]) a Tana Tana Tana Tan 1111 /  /  /  /  km µkm µkm µkm µ 1111 //// 4enH CatYe htu/  
GaharGaharGaharGahar 1111 CatYb c © ½y . 

namF m ’namF m ’namF m ’namF m ’ man 6y:ag KW c k çúv iBa ØaNc k çúv iBa ØaNc k çúv iBa ØaNc k çúv iBa ØaN 1111 /       /       /       /       
e s atv iBa Øa Ne s atv iBa Øa Ne s atv iBa Øa Ne s atv iBa Øa N 1111 /  /  /  /  Xanv iBa ØaNXanv iBa ØaNXanv iBa ØaNXanv iBa ØaN 1111 /  /  /  /  C ivða viBa ØaNC ivða viBa ØaNC ivða viBa ØaNC ivða viBa ØaN 1111 /  /  /  /  

kay v iBa Øa Nkay v iBa Øa Nkay v iBa Øa Nkay v iBa Øa N 1111 /  /  /  /  me nav iBa ØaNme nav iBa ØaNme nav iBa ØaNme nav iBa ØaN 1  1  1  1  ....     
viBaØaN6enH EtgekIteLI geRBaHGaRs½y GarmµN_ 6 
mkb :Hp Þb ;n wgTVar6 dUcc kçúviBa ØaNe kIte LIge RBaH  
GaRs ½y ckçúpg rUb pgCae dIm. 

bc©½yrbs;namrUbdéTeTot 
RBHe y aKIGgÁxø H e lakB icarNadUcxage Rkame nH 
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- b c ©½y rb s ;namman 2y:agKW  
s aF arNb c © ½ys aF arNb c © ½ys aF arNb c © ½ys aF arNb c © ½y 1      1      1      1      Gs aF arNb c © ½yGs aF arNb c © ½yGs aF arNb c © ½yGs aF arNb c © ½y 1111     

---- b c © ½yb c © ½yb c © ½yb c © ½y rbs ;rUb man 4y:agKW km µ1 c itþ1  ]tu1  
Gahar1 

bc½©yrbs;namrUbdéTeTot 
 b c © ½y rbs ; namr Ubnamr Ubnamr Ubnamr Ub KWRBHe y aKIGgÁ xøH  
e lakB icarNae TAtam b d ic ©s m ubb d ic ©s m ubb d ic ©s m ubb d ic ©s m ub ,,,, aTaTaTaT manGgÁ 
12 Ca b die lamb die lamb die lamb die lam mankarB icarNafa kalEdl 
Catiman e TIb CramrN³ rb s ;s gçarman Cae dIm. 

bc©½yrbs;namrUbdéTeTot 
 RBHeyaKIGgÁxøH BicarNabc©½yrbs; namrUbnamrUbnamrUbnamrUb 
edayGMNacén km µvdkm µvdkm µvdkm µvdþ nig v iv iv iv i )))) ak vdþak vdþak vdþak vdþ . 
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 km µvdkm µvdkm µvdkm µvd þ manF m ’5 KW G viC¢a1/  s gçar1/  
tNða1/   ])aTan1/   PB1 . 
 v iv iv iv i )))) ak vdþak vdþak vdþak vdþ manF m’5 KW  viBa Ø aN1/   namrUb 1  
Gay tn³ 1/   ps S ³ 1/   e vTna1 . 

bc©½½yrbs;namrUbdéTeTot 
b c © ½y rbs ; namr Ubnamr Ubnamr Ubnamr Ub KWRBHe y aKIGgÁxøH e lake lIk 
e LIgn Uvkm µ12Rb kar dak;kñúg k m µvdþk m µvdþk m µvdþk m µvdþ     e h Iy B icar -
NakMNt;b c © ½y rb s ; namr Ubnamr Ubnamr Ubnamr Ub e day GMNac 

km µvd þkm µvd þkm µvd þkm µvd þ n ig v iv iv iv i )))) akvd þakvd þakvd þakvd þ . 
 km µman12Rb karenaH EckCa3B YkdUcxag 
e Rkame nHKW 
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BYkTI1 [pltamsm½y 
1111 ---- Tid æTid æTid æTid æ F mF mF mF m µe v Tn Iy kmµe v Tn Iy kmµe v Tn Iy kmµe v Tn Iy km µ kmµ[plkñúgPBe nH 
2222 ---- ]]]] b b C ¢e vTn Iy km µb b C ¢e vTn Iy km µb b C ¢e vTn Iy km µb b C ¢e vTn Iy km µkm µ[plkñúgkale kIte h Iy  

kñúgPBm ux  
3333 ---- Gb rab r iy e vTn IGb rab r iy e vTn IGb rab r iy e vTn IGb rab r iy e vTn I y km µy km µy km µy km µkm µ[plkñúgPBt²e TA  
4444 ---- Ge has ikm µGe has ikm µGe has ikm µGe has ikm µ km µ[pls e Rmce hIy  

BYkTI 2 [pltamkic© 
1111 ---- Cnkkm µCnkkm µCnkkm µCnkkm µ km µtak;Etg [e kIt 
2222 ---- ]]]] b t ßm Ök km µb t ßm Ök km µb t ßm Ök km µb t ßm Ök km µ km µe RCamERCg  
3333 ---- ]]]] b b ILk km µb b ILk km µb b ILk km µb b ILk km µ km µe b ote b on 
4444 ---- ]]]] b Xat km µb Xat km µb Xat km µb Xat km µ km µp þac;b g; 
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BYkTI 3 [pltamlMdab; 
1111 ---- Kruk m µKruk m µKruk m µKruk m µ km µF ¶n;  
2222 ---- Bh ul km µBh ul km µBh ul km µBh ul km µ km µmanc Mn Yne Rc InKWkm µs n S M 
3333 ---- Gas nGas nGas nGas n ññ ññ k m µk m µk m µk m µ km µkalCi tn wgs øab ;KWkm µEdln wk  

e XIjkñúge BlCits øab ; .  
4444 ---- k tt þavab nkmk tt þavab nkmk tt þavab nkmk tt þavab nkm µµ µµ km µR Kan;Ete F VIK Wkm µEdlp u t 

Rs LHcakkm µTa Mg3e naH mankares Be RcIn)an 
e h Iy  e rOy ² . 

ehtubc©½yrbs;xn§ 5 
 e htub c © ½y rbs ; rUb xn§ man5 KWGviC ¢a1 
tNða1/  ])aTan1/  km µ1/  Gahar1 . 
 e htub c © ½y rbs ; e v Tnaxn §e v Tnaxn §e v Tnaxn §e v Tnaxn § 1111 /  /  /  /  s Ba Øa xn §s Ba Øa xn §s Ba Øa xn §s Ba Øa xn § 1 1 1 1 

s gça rks gça rks gça rks gça rk çç çç n §n §n §n § 1111 / man5 KW Gv iC¢a1/  tN ða1 
])aTan1/  kmµ1/  ps S ³ 1 . 
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 e htub c © ½y rbs ; v iBa ØaN xn §v iBa ØaN xn §v iBa ØaN xn §v iBa ØaN xn § man5 KW ³ 
GviC¢a1/  tNða1/  ])aTan1/  km µ1/  namrUb 1 . 
 namr Ubnamr Ubnamr Ubnamr Ub kñúgGtItk þI  b c © úb , nñkþI n igkñúg  
GnaKtkþI Edle kItt Kñark TIb Mp utK µan k¾e RBaHE t 
e htub c © ½y e n Aman kalEdle htub c © ½y rlt; 
e h Iy  namrUb e naHk¾rlt;Ed r. 
 kale bIRBHe y aKI)ankMNt ; dwgc, as;n Uve htu 
b c © ½y rbs ; namr Ubnamr Ubnamr Ubnamr Ub b¤ x n §x n §x n §x n § 5555 )anCak; c, as ;las; 
RBHe y aKIe naH k¾rYccake sckþIs gS ½y  16 y :ag 
EmnB it. 

esckþIsgS½y 16 enaHKW 
GtIt 5 /  b c © úúb , n ñ 6 /  GnaKt 5  

¬dkB IKm<Irvis uT §mKÁ 3¦  
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VIII- karRbtibtþieXIjRBHéRtlkçN_ 
 edayGMNacklabsmµsnBaØaN 
 nig]TyBVyanubsSnajaN  

klabsmµsnBaØaN 
klab s m µs nBa ØaNklab s m µs nBa ØaNklab s m µs nBa ØaNklab s m µs nBa ØaN mann ½y fa R)aCJaEdl 

B icarNaF m’CaB Yk².  
BYkFm’EdlCaGarmµN_kñúgvibsSna 

man25BYk KW 
---- xn §xn §xn §xn § 5 man rUb kçn § Cae dIm. 
---- T VarT VarT VarT Var 6 man ckçúTVar Cae dIm. 
---- Garm µNGarm µNGarm µNGarm µN _ 6 man rU)arm µN_ Cae dIm.  
---- v iBa Øa Nv iBa Øa Nv iBa Øa Nv iBa Øa N 6 man ckçúviBa Øa N Cae dIm. 
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---- ps Sps Sps Sps S ³³³³ 6 man ckúçs m ös S Cae dIm. 
---- e vTnae vTnae vTnae vTna 6 manckçús m ös SCae vTnaCae dIm. 
---- s Ba Øas Ba Øas Ba Øas Ba Øa 6 manrUb s BaØa Cae dIm. 
---- e ctnae ctnae ctnae ctna 6 manrUb s eBa ©tna Cae dIm. 
---- t Nðat Nðat Nðat Nða 6 manrUb tNða Cae dIm. 
---- v itk áv itk áv itk áv itk á ³³³³ 6 manrUb vitká³  Ca e dIm. 
---- v icarv icarv icarv icar ³³³³ 6 manrUb vicar³  Cae dIm. 
---- F at uF at uF at uF at u 6 manb zvIF atu Cae dIm. 
---- ks iNks iNks iNks iN 10 manb zvIks iN Cae dIm. 
---- e kad æase kad æase kad æase kad æas ³³³³ 32mane ksa Cae dIm. 
---- Gay tnGay tnGay tnGay tn ³³³³ 12 manckçay tn³  Cae dIm. 
---- F at uF at uF at uF at u 18 manckúçF atu Ca e dIm. 

V 
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---- \\\\ ® n iÞiy® n iÞiy® n iÞiy® n iÞiy 22 manckçú® n Þiy  Cae dIm. 
---- F at uF at uF at uF at u 3 mankamF atu Cae dIm. 
---- PBPBPBPB 3 mankamPB CaedIm. 
---- PBPBPBPB 3 mane Tot mansBa ØaPB Cae dIm. 
---- PBPBPBPB 3 mane Tot Éke vakarPB Cae dIm. 
---- QanQanQanQan 4manb zmCÄ an Cae dIm. 
---- GbGbGbGb ,,,, mBa ØamBa ØamBa ØamBa Øa 4 mane mtþae ce tavim utþi Cae dIm. 
---- s mab t þis mab t þis mab t þis mab t þi 4 manGakas anBa ©ay tn³ Cae dIm. 
---- Gg Áb dic ©s m ubGg Áb dic ©s m ubGg Áb dic ©s m ubGg Áb dic ©s m ub ,,,, aTaTaTaT 12manGviC¢a Cae dIm.  

 B Yke lakutþrF m ’ m inmandl;karB icarNaén 
RBHe y aKICab ufuC ¢n e RBaHm i nTan;)anRtas ;dwg. 
 RBHe y aKI Kb,IBi carNan Uv GgÁénF m ’NaEdl 
mkR)akddl;c itþe rOy ² [RKb ;\riy ab f. 
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lkçN³ 3 
1111 ---- Gn icGn icGn icGn ic ©M m ine Tog kñúgxn § 5 man 55. 
2222 ---- T uk çMT uk çMT uk çMT uk çM CaTukç k ñúgxn §5 ma n 55. 
3333 ---- Gnt þaGnt þaGnt þaGnt þa minEmnxøÜn  m inEmnCarb s ;xøÜn 

kñúgxn §5 man 55. 
   kare F VI[ Gnic© Tukç Gntþa smµsnBaØaN 
rwgma MKW Kb , IB icarNan Uvxn §5 xn §n Im Yy ²e day  
Gakar40e Tot 

Gakar 40 enaHKW 
1111 ---- Gn ic ©e taGn ic ©e taGn ic ©e taGn ic ©e ta mine Tog 
2222 ---- T ukT ukT ukT uk çç çç e tae tae tae ta CaTukç 
3333 ---- e ra Ke tae ra Ke tae ra Ke tae ra Ke ta Cae raK 
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4444 ---- K NÐe taK NÐe taK NÐe taK NÐe ta Cab Us 
5555 ---- s løe tas løe tas løe tas løe ta Cas r 
6666 ---- GXe taGXe taGXe taGXe ta CaTukçlM)ak  
7777 ---- GGGG aBaF e taaBaF e taaBaF e taaBaF e ta CaCMgWdgáat;  
8888 ---- b re tab re tab re tab re ta Carb s;GñkdéT  
9999 ---- b e lake tab e lake tab e lake tab e lake ta CaFm µCatie q He RTal 
10101010 ---- |||| t ie tat ie tat ie tat ie ta CacéRg 
11111111 ---- ]]]] b TÞe ve tab TÞe ve tab TÞe ve tab TÞe ve ta CaFmµCatiminnaMmknUvesckþI ceRmIn 
12121212 ---- Py e taPy e taPy e taPy e ta CaP½y 
13131313 ---- ]]]] b s K Áe tab s K Áe tab s K Áe tab s K Áe ta Cae RKOgrara Mg 
14141414 ---- cle tacle tacle tacle ta ke Rm Ikjab;j ½r 
15151515 ---- b Pg Áúe tab Pg Áúe tab Pg Áúe tab Pg Áúe ta B ukp uy  
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16161616 ---- G T§úv e taG T§úv e taG T§úv e taG T§úv e ta mine Tog 
17171717 ---- G tþaNe taG tþaNe taG tþaNe taG tþaNe ta m inmanTIB wgGaRs ½y  
18181818 ---- Ge l Ne taGe l Ne taGe l Ne taGe l Ne ta minmanTIB Yn 
19191919 ---- Gs rNe taGs rNe taGs rNe taGs rNe ta m inmanTIB wg  
20202020 ---- r it þe tar it þe tar it þe tar it þe ta manRb maNtic 
21212121 ---- tuc äe tatuc äe tatuc äe tatuc äe ta CaF mµCatiTe T 
22222222 ---- s uBa Øe tas uBa Øe tas uBa Øe tas uBa Øe ta CaFm µCati s Un ü 
23232323 ---- GntGntGntGnt þþ þþ e tae tae tae ta minEmnxøÜn  
24242424 ---- GaT Inve taGaT Inve taGaT Inve taGaT Inve ta Cae Tas 
25252525 ---- v ib riN amF m µe tav ib riN amF m µe tav ib riN amF m µe tav ib riN amF m µe ta mankarERbRbY lCa Fmµ ta 
26262626 ---- Gs arke taGs arke taGs arke taGs arke ta m inmanxøw ms ar 
27272727 ---- Gy m Ule taGy m Ule taGy m Ule taGy m Ule ta Cab¤sKl;énesckþITukç lM)ak 
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28282828 ---- vF ke tavF ke tavF ke tavF ke ta CaGñks m øab ; 
29292929 ---- viP ve taviP ve taviP ve taviP ve ta vinas  ¬mince Rm In¦ 
30303030 ---- s as ve tas as ve tas as ve tas as ve ta Rb kb e day Gas v³ 
31313131 ---- s g çte tas g çte tas g çte tas g çte ta manb c ©½y Rb CMutak ;Etg  
32323232 ---- maram is e tamaram is e tamaram is e tamaram is e ta CacMNIrb s ;mar 
33333333 ---- Cat iF m µe taCat iF m µe taCat iF m µe taCat iF m µe ta mankare kItCaF m µta  
34343434 ---- C raF m µe taC raF m µe taC raF m µe taC raF m µe ta mankarcas ;RKa MRKaCaF m µta  
35353535 ---- B üaF iF m µe taB üaF iF m µe taB üaF iF m µe taB üaF iF m µe ta mankarQ Wcab ;CaF m µta 
36363636 ---- mrNF m µe tamrNF m µe tamrNF m µe tamrNF m µe ta manes ckþIs øab ;CaF m µta 
37373737 ---- e s akF m µe tae s akF m µe tae s akF m µe tae s akF m µe ta manes ckþIe s akCaF mµta 
38383838 ---- b r ie TvF m µe tab r ie TvF m µe tab r ie TvF m µe tab r ie TvF m µe ta mankarxSwkxSÜlCaFmµta 
39393939 ---- ])])])]) ay as F m µe taay as F m µe taay as F m µe taay as F m µe ta     mane sckþIce g¥ótcg¥l ; 

TgÁw³ CaF m µta  
40404040 ---- s gáie ls ikF m µe tas gáie ls ikF m µe tas gáie ls ikF m µe tas gáie ls ikF m µe ta CaF m µCatiRb kb e day 

kie ls CaF m µta. 
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kareFVIesckþIse®gÁaHnUvGakar40 cUlkñúgéRtlkçN_ 
    GakarTa Mg40e nH e b Ise ® gÁaHc UlkñúgéRtlk çN _ 
mandUcte TA ³  

    1111 ---- b Ba Øas  Gn ic ©an ub s S nan ib Ba Øas  Gn ic ©an ub s S nan ib Ba Øas  Gn ic ©an ub s S nan ib Ba Øas  Gn ic ©an ub s S nan i  
karB icarNae rOy ² ¬nUvxn §5¦ fam ine Togman 
50 KW kñ úgxn § m Yy ²man 1 0 ¬10 x 5 = 50¦. 
kñúgxn §m Yy ²man 10 e naH KW ³   
 Gnic©eta1/brelaketa1/cleta1/bPgÁúeta1/ 
GT§úveta1/ vibriNamFmµeta1/ Gsarketa1/ viPveta1/ 
sgçteta1/ mrNFmµeta1 .                                                        

                            2222 ---- b Ba ©v Is tib Ba ©v Is tib Ba ©v Is tib Ba ©v Is ti Gn t þan ub s S nan iGn t þan ub s S nan iGn t þan ub s S nan iGn t þan ub s S nan i         karB icarNa 
e rOy ² ¬nUvxn §5¦ CaGntþa man 25 KW kñúgxn §  
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m Yy ²man 5 ¬5 x 5= 25 ¦ .     
kñúgxn§mYy²man5y:agenaHKW breta1/ritþeta1/tucäeta1/ 
suBaØeta1/ Gntþeta1 . 
 3333 ---- b Ba ©vIs tis tMb Ba ©vIs tis tMb Ba ©vIs tis tMb Ba ©vIs tis tM     TTTT uk çan ub s S nan iuk çan ub s S nan iuk çan ub s S nan iuk çan ub s S nan i kk kkkkkk kkkkkk kkkkkk kkkk 
karB icarNae rOy ²nUvxn §5 faCaTukç man125 KW  
kñúgxn §m Yy ²man 25 ¬25 x5=125¦ 
kñúgxn §m Yy ² man25e naH )andl; Gakar40   dk 
Gakar 10 kñúgGn ic © M  n ig G akar³  5 kñúgGntþae cj 
e n As l;25CaGakarkñúgTuk çM ¬40¬10+5¦=25¦. 

---- r Yms m µs nBa Øa NTa Mgr Yms m µs nBa Øa NTa Mgr Yms m µs nBa Øa NTa Mgr Yms m µs nBa Øa NTa Mg 3333 RtUv Ca 200 ¬50 + 

125 + 25 = 200¦ 
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      ]TyBVyanubsSnajaN 
 ]]]] Ty B Vy an ub s S najaNTy B Vy an ub s S najaNTy B Vy an ub s S najaNTy B Vy an ub s S najaN     mann½y fa R)aCJa  
B icarNae XIje rOy ² n Uvkiriy ae kIt n igkiriy aGs ;  
e TAénB YkF m ’Cab c © úb , nñ. 
 kiriy ae kIte LIge h Afa ]]]] TyTyTyTy ³³³³ kiriy aGs; 
e TAe h Afa vyvyvyvy ³³³³ . 
 Kb , IB icarNan Uvkiriy ae kIt n igkiriy aGs ;e TA 
Eb kF øay e TA rlt;e TAénFm ’ manxn §5Cae dImkúñúg  
b c © úb ,n ñ b nÞab ;mkKb , IB icarNa[e XIjnUvlkçN³  
5e kIt n ig lkçN³ rlt;rb s ;b Ba ©kçn §Efme Tot.  
  lkçN³5ekIt niglkçN³5rlt; rbs;bBa©kçn§ 
 ----     l kçNl kçNl kçNl kçN ³  ³  ³  ³  5 5 5 5 e k It énrUb k çn §K W e k It énrUb k çn §K W e k It énrUb k çn §K W e k It énrUb k çn §K W     
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 GviC¢a1/  tNða1/  km µ1/  G ahar1/  niB Vtþi- 
lkçN³ 1. 
 ----     lk çNlk çNlk çNlk çN ³³³³ 5555 rl trl trl trl t ;; ;; é nrUb kçné nrUb kçné nrUb kçné nrUb kçn§ KWrlt;GviC¢ a1/ 
tNða1/  km µ1/  Gahar1/  vib riNamlkçN³ 1.  
 lk çNlk çNlk çNlk çN ³³³³ 5555 e k Ite k Ite k Ite k It énénénén     e v Tnaxn §e v Tnaxn §e v Tnaxn §e v Tnaxn § 1111 /  /  /  /  s Ba Øa xn §s Ba Øa xn §s Ba Øa xn §s Ba Øa xn § 1111 /  /  /  /  

s gça rkçn §s gça rkçn §s gça rkçn §s gça rkçn § 1111  KWGviC¢a1/  t Nða1/  km µ1/  ps S ³ 1/ 
n iB Vtþilk çN³ 1.
 lk çNlk çNlk çNlk çN ³³³³ 5555 rl trl trl trl t ;; ;; éne vTna xn §éne vTna xn §éne vTna xn §éne vTna xn § 1111 /  /  /  /  s Ba Øa xn §s Ba Øa xn §s Ba Øa xn §s Ba Øa xn § 1111 ////     

s gça rkçn §s gça rkçn §s gça rkçn §s gça rkçn § 1111  KWrlt;GviC ¢a-tNða1-km µ1-ps S ³ 1 
vib riNamlkçN³ 1. 

lk çNlk çNlk çNlk çN ³³³³ 5555 e k Ite k Ite k Ite k It énénénén viBa ØviBa ØviBa ØviBa Ø aNk çnaNk çnaNk çnaNk çn§KWGvi C¢a1/tNða1/ 
kmµ1/ namrUb1/ niBVtþi lkçN³1. 
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   l k çNl k çNl k çNl k çN ³³³³ 5555 rltrltrltrlt ;; ;; viBa ØaNk çnviBa ØaNk çnviBa ØaNk çnviBa ØaNk çn§ KWrlt; Gvi C¢ a1/ 
tNða1/ kmµ1/ namrUb1/ vibriNamlkçN³1 .                               

karBicarNae XIjnUvlkçN ³  5e kIt n ig 5rlt ;e nH 
e Q µaHfa)ane FVITukk ñúgc i tþn U v kiriy ae kIt  n ig kir iy a 
rlt;énxn §5 e day b c © ½y pg xN³ pg . lkçN³  
kñúgxn §m Yy ²man10/  xn §5 RtUvCa  50 ¬10 x 5 = 
50¦.       ¬dkB IKm<Irv is u T§imKÁPa K 3¦ 

mhavibsSna 18 
mhav ib s S naman mhav ib s S naman mhav ib s S naman mhav ib s S naman 18181818 K WK WK WK W     

1- Gn ic ©an ub s S naGn ic ©an ub s S naGn ic ©an ub s S naGn ic ©an ub s S na  EdllHb g;n Uvn ic ©s Ba Øa/ 
2- Tuk çan ub s S naTuk çan ub s S naTuk çan ub s S naTuk çan ub s S na EdllHb g;n Uvs uxs Ba Øa/ 
3- Gnt þaGnt þaGnt þaGnt þa n ub s S nan ub s S nan ub s S nan ub s S na  EdllHb g;n UvGtþs Ba Øa/  
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4- n iB Vin iB Vin iB Vin iB Vi T aT aT aT a n ub s S nan ub s S nan ub s S nan ub s S na  EdllHb g;n Uvnn Þi/  
5- v iraKan ub s S nav iraKan ub s S nav iraKan ub s S nav iraKan ub s S na  EdllHb g;n UvraK³ /  
6- n ie raF an ub s S nan ie raF an ub s S nan ie raF an ub s S nan ie raF an ub s S na EdllHb g;n Uvs m uTy ³ / 
7- b d in is S KÁan ub s S nab d in is S KÁan ub s S nab d in is S KÁan ub s S nab d in is S KÁan ub s S na EdllHbg;nU vGaTan³/  
8- xy an ub s S naxy an ub s S naxy an ub s S naxy an ub s S na     EdllHb g;n UvXns BaØa/ 
¬e s ckþIs m Áal;CadMu¦/  
9 - vy an ub s S navy an ub s S navy an ub s S navy an ub s S na EdllHb g;n UvGay Uhn³ 
¬karRb m Ulmk¦/ 
10- vib r iNaman ub s S navib r iNaman ub s S navib r iNaman ub s S navib r iNaman ub s S na     EdllHb g;n UvF uvs Ba Øa 
¬e s ckþIs m Áal;fae Tog¦/  
11-G n im it þan ub s S naG n im it þan ub s S naG n im it þan ub s S naG n im it þan ub s S na  EdllHbg;nUvmi tþ ¬niimi tþ¦/ 
12- GbGbGbGb ,,,, Nih it an ub s S naNih it an ub s S naNih it an ub s S naNih it an ub s S na EdllHb g;n Uvb NiF i 
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¬ kartm ál; ¦ .  
13- s uBa Øa tan ub s S nas uBa Øa tan ub s S nas uBa Øa tan ub s S nas uBa Øa tan ub s S na EdllHbg; nUvGPinievs 
¬e s ckþIRb kan;ma M ¦ .  
14- GF ibGF ibGF ibGF ib ,,,, b Ba ØaF m µv ib s Snab Ba ØaF m µv ib s Snab Ba ØaF m µv ib s Snab Ba ØaF m µv ib s Sna EdllHb g;n Uv 
s araTanPin ie vs ¬esckþI Rbkan;maMfamanxøw msar¦.  
15- y faP UtBa ØaNTs S ny faP UtBa ØaNTs S ny faP UtBa ØaNTs S ny faP UtBa ØaNTs S n ³³³³ EdllHb g;n Uv 
s e mµahaPin ie vs /  ¬e s ckþIRb kan;ma Me day e s ckþI 
ve gVg¦ . 
16- GaT Invan ub s S naGaT Invan ub s S naGaT Invan ub s S naGaT Invan ub s S na     EdllHb g;n UvGal-
y aPin ie vs ¬esckþIRbkan;maM edayesckþI Gal½ y¦.  
17 - b d is gçan ub s S nab d is gçan ub s S nab d is gçan ub s S nab d is gçan ub s S na EdllHb g;n UvGb di -
s gçar ¬karm inB icarNa¦. 
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18- v ivdþan ub s S nav ivdþan ub s S nav ivdþan ub s S nav ivdþan ub s S na EdllHb g;n Uvs Me y a-
KaPin ie vs  ¬e s ckþIRb kan;ma Mn UvF m ’EdlRb kb ¦. 

mhav ib s S namhav ib s S namhav ib s S namhav ib s S na 18181818    enH KWRBHeyaKI )anseRmceday 
RbkarTaMgGs;  edayGMNacén b hanb r iBa Øab hanb r iBa Øab hanb r iBa Øab hanb r iBa Øa . 
 b hanb riBa Øab hanb riBa Øab hanb riBa Øab hanb riBa Øa     e naHmann½y fa   b Ba ØalHb g; 
rab ;cab;GMB I)an P g Áan ub s SnaP g Áan ub s SnaP g Áan ub s SnaP g Áan ub s Sna B§d¾xage lIte TA.  
 kalEdlRBHe y aKI )ance Rm Inn Uvs m µs n- 
Ba ØaNn ig]Ty B Vy anub s Snae nH rEmg)ans e Rmc 
n Uvmhavib s Snae nHe day Rb karxøH.  

 
¬dkB IKm<Irvis uT §mKÁPaK  3¦ 

 



69 

IX- vibsSnUbkáiels 10 nig 30 nig 
karlHbg;edayéRtlkçN_ 
 vibsSnUbkáielvibsSnUbkáielvibsSnUbkáielvibsSnUbkáielssss    10101010 EtgekI teLIg dl;  

GarGarGarGar TTTT §v ib s S e ka§v ib s S e ka§v ib s S e ka§v ib s S e ka e yaKIEdlmanvib sS na  e n Ax©I. 
        vibsSnUbkiáels 10KW 
1 ---- » kas» kas» kas» kas ³³³³ BnøWPøWs Vagd¾éR kElgCagkalm un 
2- ja Nja Nja Nja N b BaØae kIte køóvkø a 
3- b Itb Itb Itb It i e sckþIEq ¥tkay -c itþ )andl;b It i5 man 
]TÞkab ItiCae dIm.  
4- b s S T §ib s S T §ib s S T §ib s S T §i e s ckþIs ¶b ;kay-c itþ  
5- s uxs uxs uxs ux ³³³³ e sckþIs uxkay -c itþd¾é RkElg  
6- GF ie mak çGF ie mak çGF ie mak çGF ie mak ç ³³³³ CMe n Od¾mankm øa Mg 
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7 - b KÁahb KÁahb KÁahb KÁah ³³³³ es ckþIB üay amma M 
8 ---- ]]]] b dæanb dæanb dæanb dæan sµartIta Mgma Me køóvkøa  
9 ---- ]]]] e b k çae b k çae b k çae b k ça     Fm µCatimanPaBkNþale s µIc Me BaHs gçar 
Ta MgB Yg . 
10- n ikn þin ikn þin ikn þin ikn þi     s uxumtNðae kIt e LIgkñúgrUb n im it þ Edl  
man   CaGan is gS rb s;vib s S na. 

vibsSnUbkáiels 30 
v ib s S n Ub káie ls  v ib s S n Ub káie ls  v ib s S n Ub káie ls  v ib s S n Ub káie ls  30303030  e naHKW y kvib s S n Ub káie ls 

10 KuNnWgF m ’3RtUvCa 30¬10 x 3 = 30¦. 
F m’3e naHKW T id æiT id æiT id æiT id æi¬e s ckþIy l;¦1 manmanmanman ³³³³ ¬es ckþIRb - 
kan;¦1   t Nðat Nðat Nðat Nða ¬es ckþIR)afña¦ 1  
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karlHbg;vibsSnUbkáiels 
kale bIvib s S n Ub káie ls 10e nHNam Yy e kIte LIg 
RBHe y aKIKb , IB icarNafa{ e nt M mme nt M mme nt M mme nt M mm e nHmin 
Emnrb s;Gje T e ne s ahms µie ne s ahms µie ne s ahms µie ne s ahms µi n+uHm inEmnCa  
GjeT n e ms a G tþan e ms a G tþan e ms a G tþan e ms a G tþa nu+HminEmnCaxøÜnGj eLIy}. 

¬dkB IKm<Irvis uT §imK ÁPaK 3 ¦ 
X- RbtibtþitamvibsSnajaN9 
1 ---- ]]]] Ty B Vy an ub s S najaNTy B Vy an ub s S najaNTy B Vy an ub s S najaNTy B Vy an ub s S najaN     bBa ØaB icarNanUv 
kiriy ae kItn igkir iy arlt;éns gçar. 
2- PgÁan ub s S najaNPgÁan ub s S najaNPgÁan ub s S najaNPgÁan ub s S najaN b BaØaB icarNan Uvkiriy a 
Eb kF øay éns gçar. 
3- Py t ub dæanjaNPy t ub dæanjaNPy t ub dæanjaNPy t ub dæanjaN bBa ØaB icarNae XIje Tas 
éns gçarR)akde LIgfaKYrxø ac. 
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4- GaT Invan ub s S najaNGaT Invan ub s S najaNGaT Invan ub s S najaNGaT Invan ub s S najaN b Ba ØaB icarNae XIj 
e Tas éns gçar. 
5- n iB ViT an ub s S najaNn iB ViT an ub s S najaNn iB ViT an ub s S najaNn iB ViT an ub s S najaNb Ba ØaB icarNae n Oy Nay 
e XIje Tas kñúgb Ba ©kçn §. 
6- m uBa © it ukm ü tajaNm uBa © it ukm ü tajaNm uBa © it ukm ü tajaNm uBa © it ukm ü tajaN b Ba ØaR)afñan wgcg;rYccak 
b Ba ©kçn §. 
7 - b d is gçan ub s S najaNb d is gçan ub s S najaNb d is gçan ub s S najaNb d is gçan ub s S najaN     b Ba ØaB icarNark])ay 
Edln wge daHxøÜn[rYccakx n §. 
8-s g çars g çars g çars g çar UU UU e b kçajaN  e b kçajaN  e b kçajaN  e b kçajaN          bBaØataMg]ebkçakñúgsgçar 
9 - s c ©an ue lam ikBa ØaNs c ©an ue lam ikBa ØaNs c ©an ue lam ikBa ØaNs c ©an ue lam ikBa ØaN     bBa ØaEdlRb RB wtþe TAtam 
s mKYrdl;s c ©F m’.     s c ©an ue lam ikBa Øa Ns c ©an ue lam ikBa Øa Ns c ©an ue lam ikBa Øa Ns c ©an ue lam ikBa Øa Ne nH KWCa  
Gn ue lamjaN hñwgÉg. ¬d kB IK m<Irv is uT§ imK ÁPa K 3¦ 
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XI- Griysc© 4 
Gr iy s c ©Gr iy s c ©Gr iy s c ©Gr iy s c ©     mann½y faF m ’B itd¾Rb e s Irman4y:agKW 

TukçGriy s c ©1 Tukçs m uT y Griy s c ©1 Tukçn ie raF 
Griy s c ©1  Tukçn ie raF Kam in Ib dib TaGriy s c ©1 . 

---- T uk çGr iy s cT uk çGr iy s cT uk çGr iy s cT uk çGr iy s c© mann½yfa Fm’Bitd¾RbesIrCaTukç. 
---- T uk çs m uTy Gr iy sT uk çs m uTy Gr iy sT uk çs m uTy Gr iy sT uk çs m uTy Gr iy s cccc ©mann ½y fa F m’B itd¾Rb e s Ir 

Cae htuna M[e kItTukç.  
- T ukçn ie raF Gr iy s c ©T ukçn ie raF Gr iy s c ©T ukçn ie raF Gr iy s c ©T ukçn ie raF Gr iy s c © mann ½y fa F m ’B itd¾Rb e s Ir 
CaF m ’rMlt;n Uve s ckþIT ukç.   

---- T uk çn ie raF Kam in Ib dib TaG riy s cT uk çn ie raF Kam in Ib dib TaG riy s cT uk çn ie raF Kam in Ib dib TaG riy s cT uk çn ie raF Kam in Ib dib TaG riy s c ©F m’B it d¾Rb e s Ir 
Cap øÚvRb tib t þie dIm, Ikir iy adl;n UvRBHn iB VanCaTIr Mlt; 
n Uve s ckþITukç.  
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Gtßrbs;Griysc © 
 Gr iy s c ©Gr iy s c ©Gr iy s c ©Gr iy s c © mYy ²manGtß4 rYmTa MgGs ; 
manGtß 16 ¬ 4 x 4 = 16 ¦ 

Gr iy s c ©Gr iy s c ©Gr iy s c ©Gr iy s c © ³³³³ man b riv dþ b riv dþ b riv dþ b riv dþ 3333 man G akarG akarG akarG akar ³³³³ 12121212  
brivdþ 3 KW 

1111 ---- s c ©Ba Øa Ns c ©Ba Øa Ns c ©Ba Øa Ns c ©Ba Øa N R)aCJasÞg;dw gGriy s c © 
2222 ---- k ic ©Ba ØaNk ic ©Ba ØaNk ic ©Ba ØaNk ic ©Ba ØaN R)aCJas Þg;dw gkic ©EdlKYre F VI  
3333 ---- k tBa ØaNk tBa ØaNk tBa ØaNk tBa ØaN R)aCJas Þg;dw gkic ©Edle F VIe h Iy  

Gakar³ 12KW 
 Griy s c ©mYy man b rivdþ b ¤ jaN 3. 
rYmTa MgGs ;man 12 Edleh Afa Gakar³  12 ¬3 
x 4 = 12¦. 

¬dkB IKm<Irvis uT §imK ÁPaK 3 ¦ 
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XII- mKÁ4 pl4 niBVan 1-2-3 
mKÁ 4 

---- m KÁm KÁm KÁm KÁ mann ½y fap øÚv )andl;kiriy aEs Vgrkn Uv 
RBHn iB Vanman 4KW 

1111 ----     e s a tab tþim K Áe s a tab tþim K Áe s a tab tþim K Áe s a tab tþim K Á     ³³³³  mann ½y fa mKÁ3énb uKÁl 
Edldl;ehIykñúgedIménFm’dUcCaExSeQµaH   esat³ . 

2222 ---- s kTa Kam im KÁs kTa Kam im KÁs kTa Kam im KÁs kTa Kam im KÁ mann½ yfa mKÁénbu KÁlEdl 
mkkan;mn us S elake nH Gs ;var³ m þge day GMNac 
énb dis n§i.  

3333 ---- Gna Kam im KÁGna Kam im KÁGna Kam im KÁGna Kam im KÁ mann ½y famKÁénb uKÁl Edl 
m inmkkan;kamF atuB §d¾xage Rkam e day GMNac 
                                                 
3  mK ÁÁcitþ  cit þE d ls m,yutþed a y mK Á 
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b dis n §ie LIy . 
4444 ---- Grh tþm KÁGrh tþm KÁGrh tþm KÁGrh tþm KÁ mKÁénb uKÁlmankiriy ae F VIn Uv)ab  

km µkñúgT Is ¶at;m inman. 
pl 4 

----     plplplpl mann ½y fa pl)andl;e s ckþIs e RmcnUv 
RBHn iB Van man 4 KW 
 1111 ---- e s atab tþip le s atab tþip le s atab tþip le s atab tþip l mann ½y fa pl4én 
b uKÁlEdldl;e h Iy kñúge dI ménF m’dUcCaExS e Q µaH 

e s ate s ate s ate s at . 
2222 ---- s kTa Kam ip ls kTa Kam ip ls kTa Kam ip ls kTa Kam ip l mann ½y fa plénbuKÁlEdl  

mkkan;mn us S elake nH Gs ;var³ m þge day GMNac 
                                                 
4  p lcitþ c itþE d ls m,y utþed a y p l 
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én bbbb dis ndis ndis ndis n §i. 
3333 ---- Gna Kam iplGna Kam iplGna Kam iplGna Kam ipl  mann ½yfa plénbuKÁl  

Edlminmkkan; kamFatuB§d¾ xageRkam e day GMNac 
b dis n §b dis n §b dis n §b dis n § ii ii e LIy . 

4444 ---- Grh tþplGrh tþplGrh tþplGrh tþpl  mann½y faplénbuKÁlman 
kiriy ae F VIn Uv)ab km µkñúgT Is ¶at;m inman. 

¬dkB IKm<IrGPiF m µt ßs gÁh¦ 
niBVan 1-2-3 

 n iB Vann iB Vann iB Vann iB Van mann½y fa m inmanéRB e BalKW 
tNða RBHn iB Vane naHCaGar m µN_rb s ; m K Ác itm K Ác itm K Ác itm K Ác it þ n ig 

plc itplc itplc itplc it þ . 
RBHniBVanmanRbkar1 KWeBaltamsPav³ 
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niBVan 2KW 
1111 ---- ssss ])])])]) a Tie s s n iB Vana Tie s s n iB Vana Tie s s n iB Vana Tie s s n iB Van  rlt;Etk ie ls  b Ba ©kçn § 

e n As l; 
2222 ---- Gn uGn uGn uGn u )))) aT ie s s n iB VanaT ie s s n iB VanaT ie s s n iB VanaT ie s s n iB Van rlt;Ta Mgkie ls Ta Mg 

b Ba ©kçn §. RBHn iB VanEdlmanRb kar2enH KWe lak 
e Bale day karb riy ay . 

niBVan 3 
1111 ---- s uBa Øtn iB Vans uBa Øtn iB Vans uBa Øtn iB Vans uBa Øtn iB Van     
2222 ---- Gn im it þn iGn im it þn iGn im it þn iGn im it þn i B VanB VanB VanB Van     
3333 ---- GbGbGbGb ,,,, Nih itn iB VanNih itn iB VanNih itn iB VanNih itn iB Van     

 RBHniBV anEdlmanRbkar 3 enH KWelakeBal 
tamRbePTénGakar. ¬dkBIKm<IrGPiFmµ tßsgÁh¦ 
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XIII- bc©evkçNBaØaN 19 
 b c ©e vk çNBa Øa Nb c ©e vk çNBa Øa Nb c ©e vk çNBa Øa Nb c ©e vk çNBa Øa N 19191919 e naHKWe lakEcke TA 
tamfñak;RBHGriy b uK Ál  

---- RB He s atab n ÞRB He s atab n ÞRB He s atab n ÞRB He s atab n Þ manb c ©e vkçNBa ØaN 5 
---- RB Hs kTa Kam iRB Hs kTa Kam iRB Hs kTa Kam iRB Hs kTa Kam i manb c ©e vkçNBa ØaN 5 
---- RB HGna Kam iRB HGna Kam iRB HGna Kam iRB HGna Kam i manb c ©e vkçNBa ØaN 5 
---- RB HGrhn þRB HGrhn þRB HGrhn þRB HGrhn þ manb c ©e vkçNBa ØaN 4 rYmCa 

b c ©e vkçNBa ØaN 19  
esatabnñmanbc©evkçNBaØaN 5 enaHKW 

1111 ---- m KÁbm KÁbm KÁbm KÁb ,,,, c ©e vk çNc ©e vk çNc ©e vk çNc ©e vk çN ³³³³     jaNB icarNae XIjc, as; 
n UvmKÁ.  

2222 ---- plbplbplbplb ,,,, c ©e vkçNc ©e vkçNc ©e vkçNc ©e vkçN ³³³³         jaNB icarNae XIjc, as; 
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n Uvpl. 
3333 ---- b h Inbb h Inbb h Inbb h Inb ,,,, c ©e vk çNc ©e vk çNc ©e vk çNc ©e vk çN ³³³³     jaNB icarNae XIjc, as; 

n Uvkie ls EdllHb g;)aneh Iy  . 
4444 ---- Gvs idæbGvs idæbGvs idæbGvs idæb ,,,, c ©e vk çNc ©e vk çNc ©e vk çNc ©e vk çN ³³³³     jaNB icarNae XIjc, as; 

n Uvkie ls Edle n As l; .  
5555 ---- n iB Vanbn iB Vanbn iB Vanbn iB Vanb ,,,, c ©e vkçNc ©e vkçNc ©e vkçNc ©e vkçN ³³³³ jaNBicarNaeXI jc,as;n U v 

RBHn iB Van ÉRBHs kTaKam in igRBHGnaKam iman 
b c ©e vkçNBa ØaN5²dUcKña.  c MENkRBHGrhn þman 
b c ©e vkçNBa ØaNEt4 e RBaH e lakB Mumankie ls sl; 
e n AdUce s kçb uKÁle LIy . 

¬dkB IKm<Irvis uT §imK ÁPaK 3 ¦ 
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; sikSaGMBIkiels nigFm’bEnßm  
1-nIvrNFm’5 kiels3 ]bkáiels16 nIvrN³ 5 
 n IvrNF m ’n IvrNF m ’n IvrNF m ’n IvrNF m ’ mann ½y fa F m ’Cae RKOgrara Mg 
c itþm in[ks agn Uvkus lman5 y :agKW 

kamkamkamkam q n Þq n Þq n Þq n Þ ³³³³ 1111 /  /  /  /  B üaB üaB üaB üa )))) aTaTaTaT 1111 /  /  /  /  f Inm iTæf Inm iTæf Inm iTæf Inm iTæ 1111 /  ]/  ]/  ]/  ] T §c ©T §c ©T §c ©T §c © k uk áúc Þk uk áúc Þk uk áúc Þk uk áúc Þ ³³³³ 1111 /  /  /  /  
v ic ik ic äav ic ik ic äav ic ik ic äav ic ik ic äa 1 1 1 1 ....     

¬e s ckþIERb kñ úge KalF m ’mF ümvib s S na¦ 
¬dkB IKm<Irvis uT §imK ÁPaK 1 ¦ 

kiels 3 
 k ik ik ik i e lse lse lse ls mann½y fa F mµCa tiCae RKOg 
e s Ah µgman 3 y:ag 
 1111 ---- ra Kra Kra Kra K ³³³³ e s ckþIte Rmk  
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 2222 ---- e Tase Tase Tase Tas ³³³³ Rb TUs þkñúgGarm µN_  
 3333 ---- e mahe mahe mahe mah ³³³³ ve gVgkñúgGarm µN_ 

¬dkkñúgRBHs URt¦ 
          ]bkáiels 16 
 ]]]] b k áie lsb k áie lsb k áie lsb k áie ls mann½y fae TasCae RKOge s Ah µg 
man 16 y:agKW  
 1111 ---- GP iCÄ av is me laPGP iCÄ av is me laPGP iCÄ av is me laPGP iCÄ av is me laP ³³³³ elaPm ine sµI K W 
Ky Kn;rMéBcg;)anm ine rIs m ux 
 2222 ---- e Tase Tase Tase Tas ³³³³ KitRb TUs þ  
 3333 ---- e kaFe kaFe kaFe kaF ³³³³ e RkaF 
 4444 ---- ]]]] b nahb nahb nahb nah ³³³³ cge RkaF Tuk 
 5555 ---- mk çmk çmk çmk ç ³³³³ rm ilKuN  
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 6666 ---- mlasmlasmlasmlas ³³³³ e FVIxø Üne s µI KWe lIkxøÜnp Þ wmn wgGñk 
x<g;x <s ;  
 7777 ---- \\\\ s S as S as S as S a b¤sSa KW esckþIRcENn Qñanis 
 8888 ---- mc äriymc äriymc äriymc äriy ³³³³ kMNaj; 
 9999 ---- may amay amay amay a maya KWlak;B u t)a Mge Tas xøÜn  
 10101010 ---- s ae fy üs ae fy üs ae fy üs ae fy ü ³³³³ GñkGYtGag 
 11111111 ---- fmfmfmfm ÖÖ ÖÖ ³³³³ muxrwg  
 12121212 ---- s arm Ös arm Ös arm Ös arm Ö ³³³³ Rb NaMgvas na 
 13131313 ---- manmanmanman ³³³³ Rb kan;xøÜn 
 14141414 ---- G timanG timanG timanG timan ³³³³ em Ilgay eK 
 15151515 ---- m Tm Tm Tm T ³³³³ Rs vwg ¬kñúg¦ 
 16161616 ---- b maTb maTb maTb maT ³³³³ Rb Ehs e FVs  
 ¬dkkñúgmCÄ imn ikay m Ulb NÑas k¦ 
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2-Gnusy7 
        Gn us yGn us yGn us yGn us y mann½y fakie ls Edle dkRta Mkñúgs n þan 

man 7  y:agKW  
1111 ---- kam raKkam raKkam raKkam raK ³³³³ )andl;e s ckþIte Rmkkñ úgkam. 
2222 ---- b diXb diXb diXb diX ³³³³ )andl;esckþI ceg¥ ótcg¥ l; e Bale day 

e s ckþI )andl;e Tas ³ 
3333 ---- T id æiT id æiT id æiT id æi )andl;e s ckþIe XI jxus  
4444 ---- v ic ik ic äav ic ik ic äav ic ik ic äav ic ik ic äa )andl;e s ckþIs n Þi³ s gS½y  
5555 ---- manmanmanman ³³³³ )andl;e s ckþIRb kan;xøÜn.  
6666 ---- Pvra KPvra KPvra KPvra K ³  ³  ³  ³  )andl;esckþI teRmkkñú gPB b¤ esckþI 

cg;e kIt.  
7777 ---- GvGvGvGv ii ii C ¢aC ¢aC ¢aC ¢a         )andl;e s ckþIl¶ g;m indwgtamB it e Bal 
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e day es ckþI)andl;e mah³. kie ls 7 enH BYkxøH 
CaGnus½yrbs;buKÁlBYkxøHehAfasMeyaCn7k¾)an                   
¬dkB IKm<IrGPiF m µt ßs gÁh¦ 

3- sMeyaCn 10 
            s Ms Ms Ms M e y a Cne y a Cne y a Cne y a Cn ³³³³  mann½y fa kie ls Edlcgc itþs t V 

Tukkñúg v d þv d þv d þv d þ ³³³³ man10y:agKW  
 1111 ---- s k áay Tid æis k áay Tid æis k áay Tid æis k áay Tid æi e s ckþI e XIjEdlRb kan; 
fab Ba ©kçn §Carb s ;pgxøÜn  
 2222 ---- v ic ik ic äav ic ik ic äav ic ik ic äav ic ik ic äa es ckþIs Þak;e s ÞIrCae htum in 
R)akdkñúgc it þ.   

    3333 ---- s IlB Vt þb ramass IlB Vt þb ramass IlB Vt þb ramass IlB Vt þb ramas e sckþIe CORb kan;, , ,, 
s ½káis iT§ ie day  c Ulc itþfa G ac)ane day sIl b ¤ 
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vtþy :age naH². 
 4444 ---- kamra Kkamra Kkamra Kkamra K ³³³³ teRmkedayGMNackielskam.    
 5555 ---- b d iXb d iXb d iXb d iX ³³³³ esckþIxÞaM gxÞb; éncitþ .  5e nHCa  
s Me y aCn³ xage Rkam KWy :age RCakRCake h Afa 

» rm Ö» rm Ö» rm Ö» rm Ö a Kiya Kiya Kiya Kiy . 
 6666 ---- r Ub raKr Ub raKr Ub raKr Ub raK ³³³³ es ckþICab ;c itþ kñúgrUb F m ’  
 7777 ---- Gr Ub raKGr Ub raKGr Ub raKGr Ub raK ³³³³ es ckþICab ;c itþkñ úgGrUb F m ’ 
 8888 ---- manmanmanman ³³³³ esckþIsmÁal;xøÜnfa CaenH CaenaH 
 9999 ---- ]]]] T æc ©T æc ©T æc ©T æc © ³³³³ e sckþIGENþtG NþÚgénc itþ  
 10101010 ---- G viC ¢aG viC ¢aG viC ¢aG viC ¢a e s ckþIve gVg EdlCae htum in 
[dwgB it 
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 5e nHCas Me y aCnxage lI KW  y :agl¥ite h Afa 
]]]] T æm ÖT æm ÖT æm ÖT æm Ö aaaa K iyK iyK iyK iy . ¬sMe y aCn10e nHkñúgRBHs URt¦ 

sMeyaCn 10 eTot 
kamra Kkamra Kkamra Kkamra K ³³³³ 1 1 1 1 b d iXb d iXb d iXb d iX ³³³³ 1  1  1  1  manmanmanman ³³³³ 1  1  1  1  Tid æTid æTid æTid æ ii ii 1  1  1  1  v ic ikic äav ic ikic äav ic ikic äav ic ikic äa 1  1  1  1  

s IlB Vt þb ramass IlB Vt þb ramass IlB Vt þb ramass IlB Vt þb ramas ³³³³ 1 1 1 1 P vraKP vraKP vraKP vraK ³³³³ 1 1 1 1 \\\\ s S a s S a s S a s S a 1 1 1 1 mc är iy  mc är iy  mc är iy  mc är iy  1 1 1 1 
Gv iC ¢a Gv iC ¢a Gv iC ¢a Gv iC ¢a 1 1 1 1 ....     

s Me y aCn³  10 e nHkñúgGPi F m µ. 
¬dkB IKm<Ir GPiF m µt ßs gÁh¦ 
4-GviC¢a 8/ tNða 108 

Gv iC ¢a Gv iC ¢a Gv iC ¢a Gv iC ¢a 8888     
1-karm indwgkñúgTuk ç  
2-karm indwgkñúge htue kIté nTukç  
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3- karm indwgkñúgkarrMlt; Tukç  
4- karmindw gkñúgbdibTa CadMeNIreTAkan;TI rMlt;Tu kç  
5-karmi ndwgkñúgxn§  CacMENkxagedIm KW kñúgGtI t 
6-karmindwgkñúgxn§  CacM ENkxagcu gKW kñúgGnaKt 
7 -karmindwgkñúgxn § Cac ME Nkxage dIm n igxagc ug 
8-karmi ndwgkñúgBYkFm’ EdlekI teLIgeRBaHGaRs½y 
b c © ½y e naH² 

¬dkB IKm<Irvis uT §imK Á PaK 3 ¦ 
tNða 108 

t Nða  t Nða  t Nða  t Nða  3 3 3 3 KWKWKWKW     
1111 ---- kam tN ðakam tN ðakam tN ðakam tN ða tNðakñúgka m 
2222 ---- Pv tNðaPv tNðaPv tNðaPv tNða tNðakñúgPB 
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3333 ---- v iPv tNðav iPv tNðav iPv tNðav iPv tNða tNðakñúgkarR)as cakPB 
tNða108e naH KW y kt Nða3 KuNn wgGay tn³  
xagkñúg6RtUv Ca 18¬6 x 3 = 18¦ y ktNða 3 
KuNn wgGay tn³ xage RkA 6 RtUv18 ¬6 x 3 = 
18 ¦ rYmtNðaTa Mgxagkñ úg  n wgxage RkARtUvCa36 
tNða¬18 +18=36¦ tNða36e nH cat;CatNða  
kñúgb c © úb , n ñ y ktNða 36 kñúgGtIt n ig tNða 
36kñúgGnaKt mkrYmRt Uv Ca 108 tNða  
¬36 + 36 + 36 = 108¦ 

¬dkB IKm<Irvis uT §imK ÁPaK3 ¦ 
5-bhan 3 

1111 ----     tTg ÁbtTg ÁbtTg ÁbtTg Áb ,,,, hanhanhanhan karlHbg;)an1RKa 
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2222 ---- v ikçm Öv ikçm Öv ikçm Öv ikçm Ö nbnbnbnb ,,,, hanhanhanhan karlHbg;edaysgát;TukyUr 
3333 ---- s m ue c äTbs m ue c äTbs m ue c äTbs m ue c äTb ,,,, hanhanhanhan karlHb g;)andac;Rs LH 

¬dkB IKm<Irvis uT §imK Á¦ 

6-eBaFibkçiy 37 
 e BaF ib k çiy F m ’e BaF ib k çiy F m ’e BaF ib k çiy F m ’e BaF ib k çiy F m ’ mann ½y fa F m’CaEp ñk 
Cae RKOg[Rtas ;dwg man 37  KW 

s t ib dæan  s t ib dæan  s t ib dæan  s t ib dæan  4  4  4  4  s m µbs m µbs m µbs m µb ,,,, F an  F an  F an  F an  4  4  4  4  \\\\ T §iT §iT §iT §i )))) aT  aT  aT  aT  4  4  4  4  \\\\ ® n Þiy  ® n Þiy  ® n Þiy  ® n Þiy  5 5 5 5 
Bl Bl Bl Bl 5  5  5  5  e BaCÄ g Á e BaCÄ g Á e BaCÄ g Á e BaCÄ g Á 7  7  7  7  m KÁm KÁm KÁm KÁ Rb kb e day GgÁ 8888 . 

stibdæan 4 KW 
    1111 ---- kay an ub s S nakay an ub s S nakay an ub s S nakay an ub s S na s tirlwkB icarNakay 

CaGarm µN_fa kay e nHRKan;Et Cakay b u:e NÑaH 
m inEmnCas tV Cas tV Cab u KÁl Cax øÜnR)aN   
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Cae y Ig Cae Ke LIy . 
 2222 ----     e vTnan ub s S nae vTnan ub s S nae vTnan ub s S nae vTnan ub s S na s tirlwkB icarNa 
e vTnaKWe s ckþI s ux T ukç ]e b kça CaGarm µN_ e vTna 
RKan;EtCae vTnab :ue NÑaHm inEmn Cas tV CabuKÁl  
CaxøÜnR)aN Cae y Ig Cae Ke LIy . 
 3333 ----     c it þan ub s S nac it þan ub s S nac it þan ub s S nac it þan ub s S na s tirlwkB icarNa 
c itþEdle s Ah µg n ig p Urp g;CaGarm µN_fa c it þe nH 
RKan;EtCac i tþb : ue NÑaH m i nEmnCas tV Cab uKÁl  
CaxøÜnR)aN Cae y Ig Cae Ke LIy . 
 4444 ---- F m µan ub s S naF m µan ub s S naF m µan ub s S naF m µan ub s S na s tirlwkB icarNaF m’ 
Cakus l b ¤ Gkus lEdle kIte LIgCam Yy c it þ Ca  
Garm µN_faF m ’e nH RKan;Et CaF m ’b :ue NÑaH m inEmn  
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Cas tV Cab uK Ál Caxø ÜnR)a N Cae y Ig Cae Ke LIy . 
smµb,Fan 4 

 1111 ----     s Mvrbs Mvrbs Mvrbs Mvrb ,,,, F anF anF anF an B üay amRb y ½tñ m in[ 
)ab e kIte LIgkñúgs n þan. 
 2222 ---- b hanbb hanbb hanbb hanb ,,,, F anF anF anF an BüayamlH)abEdl 
ekIteLI g.  
 3333 ---- Pavnab F anPavnab F anPavnab F anPavnab F an B üay amjúa Mgkus l[ 
e kItkñúgs n þan. 
 4444 ---- Gn ur kçnab F anGn ur kçnab F anGn ur kçnab F anGn ur kçnab F an B üay amrkSakus l 
Edle kItmane LIge h Iy  m in[s absUn üe TAvij  
          \T§i)aT 4 
 1111 ----     q n Þs maF iq n Þs maF iq n Þs maF iq n Þs maF i smaFi edaymanqnÞ³Ca RbFan 
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 2222 ---- v iriy s maF iv iriy s maF iv iriy s maF iv iriy s maF i smaFi edaymanviriyCa 
RbFan 
 3333 ---- c it þs maF ic it þs maF ic it þs maF ic it þs maF i s maFi e daymancitþCa  
Rb F an 
 4444 ---- v im Ms as maF iv im Ms as maF iv im Ms as maF iv im Ms as maF i s maFi e day manb BaØaCa 
Rb F an 

\®nÞiy 5 
1111 ---- s T §i® n Þiys T §i® n Þiys T §i® n Þiys T §i® n Þiy \®n Þiy  KWs T§ a ¬e COCak;¦ 
2222 ---- v iriy i® n Þiyv iriy i® n Þiyv iriy i® n Þiyv iriy i® n Þiy \® nÞiy  KWvir i y ³ 
3333 ---- s t i® n Þiys t i® n Þiys t i® n Þiys t i® n Þiy \® nÞiy  KWs ti  
4444 ---- s maF i® n Þiys maF i® n Þiys maF i® n Þiys maF i® n Þiy \® nÞiy  KW s maFi 
5555 ---- b Ba Øi® n Þiyb Ba Øi® n Þiyb Ba Øi® n Þiyb Ba Øi® n Þiy \® nÞiy  KWb Ba Ø a. 
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Bl³ 5  
1111 ----     s T§aBls T§aBls T§aBls T§aBl ³³³³ kmøa Mg KWs T§a 
2222 ---- v iriy Blv iriy Blv iriy Blv iriy Bl ³³³³ kmøa Mg KWe s ckþIB üay am 
3333 ---- s t iBls t iBls t iBls t iBl ³³³³ km øa Mg KWs ti  ¬s µartI¦ 
4444 ---- s maF iBls maF iBls maF iBls maF iBl ³³³³ kmøa Mg KWc i tþtm ál;  
5555 ---- b Ba ØaBlb Ba ØaBlb Ba ØaBlb Ba ØaBl ³³³³ kmøa Mg K WR)a CJa.  

sem<aCÄgÁ 7 
---- s e ms e ms e ms e m << << a CÄ gÁa CÄ gÁa CÄ gÁa CÄ gÁ mann½y fa GgÁénb Ba ØaCae RKOg 

Rtas ;dwgB it man 7 y :agKW  
1111 ---- s t is t is t is t i e s ckþIrlwk)an  
2222 ---- F m µv icyF m µv icyF m µv icyF m µv icy e s ckþIB icarNae RCIs e rIs F m ’ 
3333 ---- v iriyv iriyv iriyv iriy es ckþIB üay am 
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4444 ---- b It ib It ib It ib It i e s ckþIEq ¥tc it þ  
5555 ---- b s S Tb s S Tb s S Tb s S T §i e s ckþIs ¶b ;c itþ  
6666 ---- s maF is maF is maF is maF i e s ckþIta Mgc i tþx ¢ ab ; 
7777 ---- ]]]] e b kçae b kçae b kçae b kça es ckþIta Mgc itþ R Be gIy 

e h AtamRb e PTfa s tis e ms tis e ms tis e ms tis e m << << a CÄ gÁa CÄ gÁa CÄ gÁa CÄ gÁ e day lMdab; 
dl; ]]]] e b k ças e me b k ças e me b k ças e me b k ças e m << << a CÄ gÁa CÄ gÁa CÄ gÁa CÄ gÁ . 

mKÁmanGgÁ 8 
                    1111 ---- s m µaT ids m µaT ids m µaT ids m µaT id æi b BaØae XIjRb éB KWe XIj 

Griy s c ©4 . 
2222 ---- s m µas g ábs m µas g ábs m µas g ábs m µas g áb ,,,, ³³³³ RtiHriHRb éB KWRt iHri Hn wg  

e cjcakkam1 RtiHriHk ñú gkarm inCae htu[e kIt 
B üa)aT1 Rti HriHk ñúgkarm in Cae htue b ote b on1 
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3333 ---- s m µa vacas m µa vacas m µa vacas m µa vaca vacaRbéB KWevorcakkayTuc ©ri t 4  
4444 ---- s m µakm µn þs m µakm µn þs m µakm µn þs m µakm µn þ kargarRtU v KW evorcakkayTuc©rit 3 
5555 ---- s m µa GaC Ivs m µa GaC Ivs m µa GaC Ivs m µa GaC Iv ciBa © wmCIvitRb éB KWe vorcak  

karc iBa © wmCIvite day p øÚvxus  
6666 ----     s m µs m µs m µs m µ aaaa vay amvay amvay amvay am ³³³³ BüayamRbéB KWsmµb,Fan 4 
7777 ----     s m µas tis m µas tis m µas tis m µas ti rlwkRb éB KWrlwkk ñúgs tib , dæan4 
8888 ---- s m µas maF is m µas maF is m µas maF is m µas maF i taMgcitþx¢ab;RbéB KWceRmIn Qan4 

 kñúgGgÁmK Á8e nH s m µaTidæ i 1 s m µas gáb , ³1 
se®gÁaHcU lkñú gbBaØ asikç a/ smµavaca1 smµ akmµnþ³1 
smµaGaCIv³1 se®gÁaHcUlkñúgsIlsikça/ smµavayam1 
 s m µas ti1 s m µas maF i1 s e ®gÁaHc Ulkñúgc it þ 
s ikça.    

¬dkB Is My utþn ikay mhavarvKÁ¦  

( Y ) 


